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Notes of the ReiStry 
	 Order 	he Ti unal 

Heard Mr. S.U. Mazumdar, learn-

ed counsel for the aoplicant. 

Issue notice to show cause as 

to why this application shall not be 

admitted. 

Post on 21.7.2005. In the ieean-

time, the order dated 4.6.2005 

(Annexure - 17) shall stand stayed 

since the said order takes effect 

only on 4.7.2005. 

written statement, if any, in 

the meantime. 
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i V9  , e ~Ke r 	 Vice-Chairman 

Mr.M. Chanda, learned counsel 

for the applicant and Mr. M.U. 

Ahined, learned Addi. C.G.S.C.for 

the respondents are present. C.G. 

S.C. seeks fEkrther time for filing 

written statement. Post on 24.8.05. 

Interim order shall continue till 

next date. 
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Mr.M.Chanda learned coise1' 

for the applicant 5ubrnts th the 

Rep9ndent8 have filed tkielr written 

ètatemént and therefore the applicant 

wants to file rejoinder. Post the 

matter on 27.945. interim arder,04 

continue. 
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Mr.M.Chanda learned counsel for 

the applicant is 	and subnits 

that the applicant has i1ek rejoin-

der. Mr.M.U.Ahmed learned Add1. 

C.G.S.C.submits that an additional 

written statnent 	 pouced 

documets has also 

to be filed. 

Post the matter on 14.11.05. 

Interim order shall continue, till 

the next dat. 

Vi ce-C irman 

\,.. 

\ 
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14.11,2005 	Mr. S. Nath, learnedunse1 

for the applicant submits that thiâ 

• 0.A. can be posted for hearing. Mr. 

M. U.. Abmed, learned Addi.. C.G. S.C. 

for the iespondent.s has noobjecion :  

Post before the next Divisjonl3ench,. 

Interim Orderdated 21.6.2005 s1a1l 

continue till the next date. 

• 	

. 

-• 	 Vice-Chairman 

mb 

10.3.2006 	When the rnatter came up for 

hearing Mr.s.bTath. .learned ocunsel 

for the app1icant submits that he 
is not ready with the case and prays 

for adjournment, 
• 	 post before next Division Bench 

Vice-Chairman(j) 	V ce Charmn(A)' 

CJQ,L 5JW\\4L  
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06.06.2006 Present: Hon'ble Sri K.V. Sachidanandan 
Vice-Chairman. 

When the Court assembled today, 

• Mr. S. Nath, learned counsel for the 

applicant mentioned that the matter is to 

be taken up today. He further submitted 

• / that since relief has already been granted, . 

he does not want press the application 

and requestsfor withdrawal of the OA 

Mr. M.U. Abmed, learned Addi. 

C.G.S.C. . for the. respondents was also 

present. . 

Permission is granted to the learned 

counsel for the applicant to withdraw the 

• O.A. Accordingly, the O.A. is dismissed on 

withdrawal. However, applicant has any 

• 	. 	 further grievance, be is at liberty to 

approach the appropriate foru _. 

Vice-Chairman 
* 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRAL TRIBUNAL GJWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI. 

	

[Application 	under 	Section 	19 •, of 	the 

Administrative Tribunal Act, 1.9853 

Title of the Case- 

Sri Koushik Nayak.. 

Son of Sri paramananda Nayak. 

Ceatral Ad 	trat; 

1 99 S.B.Road, Post Office- Ichapur 'Nawab Ganj 

OJIJN200S 	 - 
. 	 Dist- 24 Pargona [N] -743144. 

Guwahti1
J Place of employment- MES/264781/ [E-4 Section] 

	

CE SIillong Zone, 	. 	. 

SE Falls shillong Zone. 

Meghalya. 

Applicant. 

---- VERSUS--- 

• 	[1] The Union of India., 

Represented by the commissioner and Secretary, Defense. 

New Delhi.- \001\ 

• 	[2] The HQ CE Eastern Conuuand. 	. 

Fort. Willam. 

o1kata-21. 

[3]. The Chief Engineer , Shillong Zone. 

Spread Eagle Falls, shillong-21. 

?4eghalya. 

[4] The SO 1[Adm].. 

Chief Engineer, Shillong Zone. 

SE Falls., Shillong-21. 

• 	. Meghalaya. 

-----------

' ReSpOfldentS.  

DETAILS Of THE AP?LICATION 
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Particulars of the order against which the application 

is made. 

Order of Termination of service passed by the Chief 

Engineer,HQ CE Shilong cone dated 04-06-2005 vide order No 

77102/Cf1/127/E78. 

Jurisdiction of the Tribunal. 

The applicant declares that the subject of the order 

• 	against which he wants redressal is with in the 

jurisdiction of the Tribunal. 

Limitation. 

The applicant further declares that the applicaflon is with 

in the limitation periOd prescribed in Section 21 of the 

Administrative Tribunal Act 1985. 

Facts of the case, 

4.1 That the applicant is a citizen of' Indi havinq the 

permanent address as above; as such he is legally entitled 

to be protected by the Constitution of India and any other 

law/laws being in force. 

42 That the applicant as a schec1ulecaste candidate was 

appointed LDC in the MES on 24th December 2003 under the 

scale of pay Rs 3050-75-3950-80-4590 pus usual allowances 

as admissible to Cntral Govt servants from time to time in 

the office of the Chief Engineer, Shillong Zone. The 

applicant af ter due check up by the registered physician 

submitted the jo±ning.report to the competent authority on 

07-01-04. 

A copy of the appointment letter and 

a copy of the, fitness certificate are 
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annexed 	as 	ANNEXURE-1 	and 	2 

respectively. 

4.3 That the applicant states that after joining the 

service the applicant has been facing sorne,irregularities 

in his normal physique and one day the condition of the 

body forced him to approach a physician to conduct check 

up. As a new person in the area the applicant was advised 

to approach one reputed and Authorized Medical Attendant 

of.  the Central Govt. Employee Mr. Basab Roy. The said 

senior physician after prolong check up found that there 

developed anxiety neurosis with aute 'gastro. The doctor 

referred to further treatment and evaluation at Kolkata 

issuing a medical certificate dated 06-02--2004. It is 

further advised that during the period of treatment the. 

applicant should reside in a known place under the 

guidance of his family. 

A copy of the certificate and a copy 

'of the prescription are annexed as 

ANNEXURE 3 and 3[] respectively. 

4.4 That the applicant states that as to respond the 

advice of the repuLed and experienced physician the 

• applicant filed an application seeking leave enclosing 

all the certificate and documents. The SOl E/M forwarded 

the application to, the higher competent authority for 

consideration of the matter on 09-02-2004 vide letter No 

74001/2/259/E4. The authority was highly pleased and 

sympathized to grant the leave and accordingly accorded 

permission to move to Calcutta and undergo further 

treatment. -  . 



A copy of the forwarding.letter dated 

09-02-04 is annexed as ANNEXURE-4.. 

4.5 That the applicant states that for the sake of his 

newly recruited service the applicant has started running 

from pillar to post to get himself fit to resume in such 

a responsible duty. The applicant approachd there in 

Kolkata a renowned physician especially in stomach who 

conducted through examination in to the body of the 

applicant and advised to take medicine as was prescribed 

and examined blood, stool and urine on 09-02-04. •Since it 

is a question of life and service I of the applicant he 

approached with his sincere effort the best laboratory of 

the region. Accordingly specimen was collected and a 

detailed report of blood, stool, and urine is given on 

10-02-2004 	by the Diagnostic Laboratory, 	2. 	No Jan 

Mohammed Chat Road, Naihati, 	24 Pargona referred by Dr 

C. Nayak. 

A copy of the Erescription dated 09-

02-04 and copies of laboratory report 

are annexed as ANNEXIJRE-5, 

5[A,5[B},5[C),5[D] 	and 	5[E] 

respectively. 

4.6 That the applicant states that after a through check 

up and conducting laboratory test upon stool, urine and 

blood by the consultant physician has advised to take 

medicines as prescribed by his prescription dated 12-02-

2004. The said physician also advised him verbally to 

attend a good Neurologist. 

A copy of prescription dated 12-02-04 

4 

is annexed as ANNEXURE-6. 
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4.7 That the applicant states that after due consultation 

with the physician the applicant approached the best 

neurologist of •the area Dr. Tapan Banerjee M.D D.M 

Consultant physician and Neurologist on 13-02-04. The 

said physician administered through check up on the body 

of 	the 	applicant 	and 	a prescription 	of multi type 

mdicines 	is 	given 	which was duly followed up by the 

applicant. PSter consuming. the prescribed medicine duly 

in time the applicant again approached the physician on 

25-02-04 who again conducted through examination upon the 

body of the applicant and advised to cpnsurne further 

medicine and injection was als.o pushed as was prescribed. 

The .physician even suggested to conduct CT Scan upon the 

brain of the applicant if necessary upon which the 

applicant got frightened and gave up to attend the said 

physician and attended another physiciar. The applicant 

and his family have been taking due care and response as 

to the treatment keeping every eye to the newly recruited 

service of the applicant. It is pertinent to mention here 

that the family of the applicant has run into debt so to 

administer proper treatment to the applicant as and when 

needed. It is not only in the knowledge of the applicant 

but also to the humble parents of the applicant regarding 

• the date of return journey consequent to his joining in 

time to the responsible job. 

Copies of the prescriptions dated 13-

2-04 and 25-02-04 are annexd as 

ANNEXURE-7 and 7[A]  respectively. 

4.8 That the applicant states that the consultant 

physician who also attended regularly the applicant was 
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satisfied after conducting, though examination upon the 

body of, the applicant that the petitioner has recovered 

from the qrip of the decease and he is at,piesent fit to 

resume in his normal duty. This result of hurry recovery 

of the ailing applicant is due to utter sincerity of the 

applicant and his parents, too considering the exigency 

in joining the service in due course of time. 

A copy of the fitness certificate is 

annexed as ANNEXURE-8. 

4.9 That the applicant states that after reaching the 

head quarter at Shillong the applicant filed his joining 

report 	along with 	fitnes's certificate 	to the 	Joint 

Director ( 	ElM who was pleased to forwardthe.same on 28 

February 2004 to the competent authority. The said 

authority after receiving the joining report together 

with the fitness certificate was pleased to accept the 

same and the applicant has resumed his routine bound 

normal duty. 

A copy of forwarding report dated 28- 

2-2004 is annexed as ANNEXURE-8 [A]. 

4.10 That the applicant states that while through check 

up was administered by the different pfysician in 

different ways and in many manners the applicant was 

advised to continue on treatment after reaching the.e in 

shillong. A •regular check up of the body and taking 

medicine herewith must he routine bound phenomena as 

suggested. Again after raching herein Shiliong the 

applicant found himself physically unsound andT started to 

visit Dr Basab Roy. The said Doctor again started to 

prescribe medicine though the applic'ànt was perturbed in 
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taking such medicine again and again. But the applicant 

has to continue to take niedici.ne and administer thorough 

check up since the question of his newly recruitment to a 

responsible job involved herein. 

Copies of the prescriptions are 

annexed as ANNEXURE-9, (A] And 9[B] 

respectively. 

4.11 That the applicant states that he has accrued faith 

upon the said doctor as in early occasion when the 

applicant approached many physicians there in Kolkata 

maximum doctor opined likewise as was opined 'by Dr Basu 

Deb. So being a new man in Shillong and recruited 

recently in a responsible post the applicant has to 

surrender to the very advice of each and every physician 

and determined to dO everything for the sake of his 

service. The said physician prescribed continuously one 

after another changing the nature of medicine considering 

the change in the body. From the very beginning Dr Basob 

Roy Senior Medical Officer. upon whom 'the applicant 

completely relied on has been advising, to change the - 

climate otherwise the applicant's health condition will 

turn from had to worse Naturally the applicant has to 

succumb to these awkward circumstances of the ailment and 

the consequent advice of the doctor only to save his 

service. On 10-07-04 the said physician after issuing a 

certificate advised the applicant to place ' before the 

authority for further consideration of the matter and to 

leave this atmosphere since according to his opinion €he 

applicant had developed gradually with effect from 02-04-

04 Tropical Eosinophilia and. Gastro Intestinal Bleeding. 



Since it is the very advice of a sei-or physician and 

Authorized Medical Attendant Central Govt Employee no 

alternative was left to the applicant than to surrender 

to his advice. With that certific:ate the, applicant filed 

a petition on 30-07-2004 before the competent authority 

through proper channel seeking his transfer to a new,  

known warm place and preferably the surrounding area of 

Kolkata like Barrackpur, Kankinara, Alipur, Ballyganj, 

FortW'illam with all good faith that the aut.hority shall 

take up the matter sympathetically. As a duty bound 

employee the applicant has accrued clean record in his 

service era though he has been sometimes advised by the 

physician to take rest. 

Be it started here that the competent authority was 

pleased enough to supply the prescribed form of 

application for posting on compassionate ground and was 

duly recommended by SO 1111Mm]  on 30th  July 2004 and also 

recommended the said application in another prescribed 

form by the competent authority the 501 E/M on the same 

day on the ground of self sickness. 

A copy of the medical certificate 

dated 10-07-2004 and the subsequent 

transfer petition dated 30-07-2004 • 

are annexed as ANNEXIJRE-IO and 11 

respectively. 

4.12 That the applicant states that keeping ±nxnind that 

if his transfer is not favOurably considered by the 

authority the applicant despite the physician's 

suggestion to leave the place has, started controlling 

diet and administered, regular medicine. To develop 
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mentally and physically the applicant has been taking 

some ayurvedic medicine and developing miracly after 

filing 'the transfer petItion. Thus the applicant after 

elapsing a few months has become quite normal and resumed 

his duty with full vigour and inspiration. For that the 

applicant did not provide any reminder and pursue the 

matter of transfer since the reason for which the 

transfer is sought for has been vanishing rapidly. Even 

the applicant stopped to visit. Dr Basob Roy. 

4.13 That the applicant states 	that the AAD 

[Administration haS forwarded a copy-of the letter dated 

8-02-05 of the Director Health Serrices on 15T0205  to 

the applicant contents of which is that the applicant has 

to appear before the State Standinq Medical Board on 16-

02-200.5 at Shillong Civil Hospital at 10-30 PM. It is 

suggested that the applicant shall bring all the 

concerned papers relating to the applicant's treatment 

like prescription/Test reports/XRay report and Medical 

certificates since without which no medical examination 

will he conducted. 

A copy of the letter dated 15-02-05 

along with copy of the letter of 

Director Health Service dated 08-02-

05 are annexed as ANNEXURE- 12 and 13 

respectively. 

4.14 That the applicant states that the State Standing 

Medical Board has conducted through exarination to the 

body of the applicant and perused the presc±iption and 

medicine administered by the applic:ant. The said board 

while conducting the examination, found satisfactorily 
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development of the condition of the body of the applicait 

in comparison of the report which was reflected long 

•  before 11-02-24 in the laboratory test. It is also opined 

quite favourably that the applicant is not suffering from 

Gastric Bleeding and Eiosinphilia at the time of 

conducting examination. The said Board has advanced their 

opinion on the point that Tropical Eosinphilia cannot 

develop with in 1[one] month but in applicant's case this 

symptom was developed gradually after 4[fourl months. The 

said Board gave their opinion completely in favour of the 

applicant. Even when the matter was forwarded to the 

Board the applicant has became much more hopftful to the 

authority with a firm faith that the authority 

considering the awkward and perturb condition forwarded 

the applicant for better treatment. In this report the 

board was satisfied to issue a 'fitness certificate,. 

A copy of the medical report dated 

16-02-2005 is annexed as ANNEXYRE-14. 

4.15 That the applicant states that while it is declared 

by the constituting Medical Board that the applicant has 

recovered from the physical problem. he has started 

discharging the duty with new inspiration and endeavour 

so that. he can attain, the pleasure with good mark in the 

field of his routine bound duty due to the sympathy 

advanced by the authority to be checked up by the Board 

constituted by competent doctors. But instad of this on 

14-03-05 he was apprised 'ith a show cause notice for 

• . termination of service being 77102/C1/122/E7B The 

summary of the show, cause is that the applicant while 

submitted the transfer petition enclosing the medical 
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test report and certificate are false. The reply of the 

show cause shall reach with in 10 days of the receipt of 

the letter. 

A copy of the show dause dated 14-03- 

05 is annexed as ANNEXIJRE-15. 

4.16 That the lapplicant. 	states t!t after receiving the 

show cause the 	applicant found himself. 	totally 

disappointed. The applicant most humbly submitted the 

reply on 22-03-05 to the authority that the question of 

submitting false certificate does not arise at all at 

any cost since he has been holding a responsible post of 

the nation upon which oath was administered. Rather 

having little knowledge in service the applicant with 

total good faith has tried to hip ut.most possible way to 

satisfy the authority regarding the condition of his 

health and mind considering the responsibility of the job 

upon which the applicant has joined and started his new 

era of life with bright and prospective future. But all 

the simplicity and good faith turned into a matter of 

total falsehood and the applicant is terminated from the 

service vide order no 771021C/1/1971E7B dated 04-06-05 

with effect from the expiry of a period of 1.[.one} month 

from the date of issue of the order. 

Be it stated here that the respondent authority 

without even going through the contents of medical report 

submitted by The State Standing Medical Board comprising 

three competent senior doctors which is completely in 

favour of the applicant since the report itself signifies 

the 	very correctness and 	authenticity of the 	present 

physical status 	of the 	applicant 	and the certificate 
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reports submitted by the applicant. It. is the medical 

science upon which none can cOme to a conclusion which is 

our day today phenomenon. For that every day keeping in 

dark the every thedical expert the living organs have been 

taking eternal rest. The doctors are surprising with 

their own theory and method and every day development on 

research work on human being has taking a new shape but 

still the surprising factors are unattended by the 

physician pushing them into the reign of unkn9wn era. But 

in this instant matter how a responsible officer of the 

nation without having any more knowledge about the human 

science can contradict the epert view quite in a 

capricious and arbitrary manner clearly establishing the 

ulterior motive behind such illegal actihn to spoil the 

life of a prospective boy who wished to dedicate his 

noble life for the cause of the nation. Not only that the 

very word false used in regard to the certificate and 

prescription has its own definition containing . its 

particular ambit and scope. If the individual produces 

any certificate manufacturing the seal. and. signature of 

the doctor then it is termed as false one and for that 

the individual shall liable to be prosecuted seriously 

for such heinous activity. But in this case the applicant' 

approached the authorized medical attendants almost in 

every case and theiE opinions cannot he ignored by an 

ordinary individual. In this instant case medical check 

up by the constituent. Board was after 7{seven) rnorths and 

even after elapsing a. long period it is quite natiral 

that the phy5ique shall alter to new position 

automatically but the applicant's prolong treatment from 
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different corners crtain1y helped to attain such a 

changeable position. So the motivated, ivalafide, 

capricious, arbitrary notice of termination is liable to 

be quashed and set aside and allow the applicant to 

continue on his service•. 

A copy of the reply dated 22-3 -05 

and the Termination order dated 04-

06-2005 are annexed as ANNEXURE-16 

and 17 respectively. 

5. 	GrQunds for relief with legal provisions. 

5.1 For that the action of the respondents terminating the 

service of the applicant on ground of falsehood of the 

certificate issued by the competent authorized medil 

attendant is highly arbitrary, illegal, capricious and 

an outright violation of natural justice as guaranteed 

under Article 311[2]  of the constitution of India 

since such declaration of falsehood is stigmatic 

blaming the clean and prospective life of the 

applicant and the order of termination is punitive, 

too. 

5.2 For that such illegal and whimsical action giving 

majQr punishment completely on wrong Looting and 

expression is the out come of total non application of 

mind which cannot sustain in law since there is no 

whisper or stigma at any where else in service of the 

applicant rendered uptill date. 

5.3 For that the order of removal is evidently an out 

right violation of Article 311[2] of the constitution - 

of India wherein both 

manifestly 	highlighted. 

stigma and punishment aie 

Therefore 	procedural 
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departmenta enquiry in prescribed manner ought to be 

conducted. Such order passed quite in derogation of 

the Article 311[21 of the Constitution of India is 

fatal and is liable to be quashed and set aside. 

5.4 For that the manner in which the order of Termination 

passed is a subject of hostilo discrimination in 

violation of Article 1446.19 1 21,300A, 311[2] of the 

Constitution of India and administrative fair play 

including the legitimate expectation. 

55 For that the service the applicant is property under 

Article 300A of the Constitution. of India and shall 

not be deprived of the property save by the authority 

of law and for that the .autlority is duty bound to 

restore the same and -the applicant shall be continued 

on service in as usual manner. 

DMailg of the remedies xhaustd: 

That the applicant declares that he exhausted all the 

remedies available to him and there is no alternative 

and efficacious remedies available to him. 

Matters not previously filed.or pending in any court: 

That the applicant further declares that he has filed a 

Writ. Petition before the .Hori'ble Gauhati High Court 

Shillong Bench or 15-06-2005 being WP[C] 184[SH]/05 and 

the Honble Court was pleased to dispose of the 

petition directing the petitioner to approach this 

Honhle Tribunal since it is bared by jurisdiction. 

A copy of the order of the Hon'bl 

High Court dated 15-06-05 is annexed 

as ANNEXURE-18. 

8.. Relier sought ror: 
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In 	the 	premises 	aforesaid it 	is 	therefore 	prayed to 

Your Lordships to be graciously pleased to admit this 

• petition, 	call for the records, 	issue rule. commanding 

• the respondents and more particularly respondents No 3 

and 4 as to why the impugned order of termination dated 

04-06-05 	shall 	not 	be quashed 	and set 	aside 	and/o.ç 

upon hearing both the parties and/or cause/causes being 

-, shown, inke the rule absolute. 

8.1 Allow the applicant to continue on service and get the 

service permanent as usually. 

8.2 To pay the cost of the application. 

8.3 Or may pass any other relief to which the applicant is 

found to be entitled under the facts and circumstances 

of the case. 	 . 

 Interim order if any prayed tor. 

Pending 	final 	disposal 	of 	the 	application 	it 	is 

therefore 	prayed.. 	to 	stay 	the 	impugned 	order 	of 

Termination 	dated 	04-01-2005 . 	allowing 	the 	humble 

applicant to continue on service in a usual manner. 

9.1 The application is filed through advocate: 

10 PartIculars of 190: 

IPO NO 	 : 	 20G1177462. 	- 

Date of issue 	18-06-05 

Issued from 	: Rehabari Post Office. 	•. 

Payable at 	: 	• 	 . 	 - 

 List of enclosures: 

As stated in the index: 	 . 

-1 
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VERIFICATION 

I Sri Koushik Nayak Sf0 Sri Paraniananda Nayak age 27E years 

wQrking as LDt in the office of the Chief Engineer, 

Shillong Zone, SP Eagle Falls, Shillong-Il resident of 99 

SB goad, P.O Ichapur Nawab Ganj fist 24 Parqona (NJ West 

Bengal do hereby verify that the contents of paras 1 to 

are true to my personal 

knowledge and paras L j 	to 

believed to be true on legal advice and that I have not 

\ 
	 suppressed any legal fact., 

Date- 20-06-05. 

Place- Guwahati. 	- 

Ic
00 

Signature of the'applcant. 

"1 



41  - 	 ,. 	 -- 	 - 	

- 

ANNE)REI 
• 	

- 	 : 	 -. hi 
m 	 •' 

/ 	
__•_t- .rajc- IUy 	

Ut ci Muncnit & Soice 
NQ Cbjf noiner Si1iurj Zone 
Sevoke oad, P0 	Salugara Dist 	Jalpaiguri (WE) 
Pin 	734318 

90006/DR/V\ /E1c7 	
Dec 2003 

Sb r j 	ihjkayk 

99 C3 k-u ; ch.tpiw ?twah Ci.nj 

; 4 	trna (N) - 743144 
- 	 - 

- 

APPOINTNT OF LDC (Ty) IN MES 

Refe.renc,e your 
ppst Of LDC.. 	 jh.tervjew on 09 Oct 2003 for the 

You are hereby offerd the appojntmnt of 
	LDC in the 

MES on he fo.l•owing terms a-nd CrfldltlOflS 

ou are ofierj a pay of Rs. 3O5O/. 	in the scale of.pay of•Rs, 
3050 _75350_00490 plus usual 

allowances as admjssjb1 to Cefltral Government Seants from time to tim, - . 

(b)Thepost 	mpora 	but liicoy to COfltjnu. Your cJ.jn for -prmnent bsorptjon 
wifl be CØn idéred in aCcordance Withthe.rules in force, 

(c) The appojfl.ment is provisional and is subject to 
the caste/tribe certificate being verified through the 
proper chnnp1 and if th verification reveai that th cia tm t h'r to 	

Caste, Schedi led Tribe or Other Ba cicward'.Ci .ass as the case may be, ifa1sé', the servjs W,l 
be t:erminatpd forthwj-j wjt]bt Cssiging any fUrt 1ierreao . 

 and without prejud.{.e. to SUCh further dCtjQ8S 
may betaken under the provision s  of the Irijii Pn•51 Code for 

es 	 product±0 of false Certjf .jca 

1_ 

• :;11fcd to be t9fiOPV 
• 	

•••-,• 

AdvoCate 

Cofltdp/2 

I 



-•i --- 
2 

/ ()In ac.rd 
Rules 1964, 	

ce with Cenjj Civil Sprvjces you .(COflc) 
/ 

J 
will not be elj.ihle for appojnpt Under' Gt of Ind 	. if 'you 

/ 
.have more than one 30use livin!. A declaration to 

this efft should apPoin.t c 	nished• ièfor 

(e) 	YOU should he declared medically 
fit for as 	s field genej SCi 	Medical Certificate Of fitne in the .prescrjjed form signe 

- hy 	1IlS 	so/Staff 5ureo 	should be .roduced before ion,ing: the Ssary Mpdjci Forths in triplicate 
are enc1osed , 

() 	

appojnnt wil.1 take effect from the 
cJt Jin the •ffjcp if y ef 	31on 	oo 

(g) 	On reporting to that 	ffic 	you 	hnuld ptn1ua r1ginaj certificate in 
support of your educational. an tëchflj qualif±caj0 

• 
ge and caste. 	Aeptnc of JOining report will further 
he Subject above to 	1 tcn Ot original crti ficat 

• 	 0 (h) 	You will ho on rroha1 for 	pe 	f tw 	veers frcm the date Of your 
0 

ppointmot which may h 	cxtended y 
the competent authorj;y for UflSatisfacto. during 

.0 1'erfoance the •?êrjod o 	protjoh or for tj lure to pass th& departmental cxarnintjp1 	°r non completion of trainih for any Other re 	to be recor(j 	wriUng 4 	Faiijirc to COMPICto tho florjocj of •- 

j roatjoj 	to tho 	tisfacUon f the CmPotentauthorjty, 
0  

wilirendor you li&hle to di3chrge from 3crvice to be Leverted to your SUIStfltiVe aprcjntment in ca 	you have 	en allowed len a!IJfl'3t 	it. 	 to hold 	a 

0 	
Cnfltd 	. 	

. 

0  

I 	
0 	 0 
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/ 
• / 

/ 

• Wj) 
The appointmeht may be terminated at any time on one 

rnnth 's not:Lco givci i by o ithnr i do, vi; t'.hc 	I?Ur iUtherity O 	IOU WithOUt J3.igfljfl(J iny reasons, or by re- 
verting you to your parent Department, in nase you are 
ho dii 	i 1 :Ln in Lht Ucj. iuri L, 	T1i., 	iti -Ling athôtity, 
however, reserves the right to terminate your service fofth-
wjM ro- hi or 'Lh 	I. y r:f 	I 	

j(. 

 .L1u l -O.t 	 cX l)Ot.1G by rnaicing payment to you a sum equivalent to the pay and 
r, .waflCQ5 for tho rortod o:i notice Of Liin wicxpi.red p.itior3 thereof. 

(k) Ifyou are already employed in a State/Central G.vt or 
a Publi6  Sector Undarta)cjnq, you may p1to obtain proper 
relieving •rder from such previous empl.yer and submit the 
same at the timc of your joining, in 11'S. 	' 

(1) You are liable for service in and outside INDIA (inclu-
ding field itxoa) and yru should qivs 	wt:'j Lton •ment 
rQgrding tho acceptance of the ALL IND1A'SER\iICE L1AILITY 
including field service liabii1 ity at the tiiie of xeporting for duty. 

(m)ou ai not. elIgible for travell:[nq allowance for 
rn icy unçje tkon for' Lho purpose of: joining the appoint-me n t. 	 • . •. 	. 	•. 

YOU will he •recujr -  c to take oath/affirm in the follow tnq form :— • 

' I do swuar solemnly and affirm thit I will be' 
faithful and hear the true alleiancc to INDIA 
and to the Cfltjtuj011 of INDIA es by law esta-
blished, that I will uphold thc sovdreignty and 
integrity of INDIA and that I will carry out the 
duties of py offico with •loyety and impartiality, 

• 	o I)elp me COD. II  

If any information given or declaration fu'rnished by 
you proves to be false or if yu are found to, have will 
fully suppressed any material information, you will he 	' • 
liable for removal, from service and such other qction as 
deemed fit will b taken against you. 

You should rqport for duty to the Office of____ 
hif 1YTtinur ZftiJJ..onpn 	on or'ie fore  14 JU 	O4 

The offer of eppojrltnlpflt hai.i automatjcj ly stand c- 
colld if you do not report for duty by the date' spec if id 
in this letter. 	 , 

You ar ilso rejrod to 
i.nfrrn thc oppointinU autho-rLty/.'3m 1. n j, :31: r;;it 'Lye nuth) j, Ji.y 	bout LhC :1 	£ your io .1 i.cj Jun imincd ietteiy if :UC4 change tCJcC:.3 p1. coo. 

• 	., 	• 

&• '\ 	 . • 
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I 

OIW 
Itjrnate to that c)ffic 	s well as this offj' eging your 

aPpointment On 
accee 	.f •thejse of the 	ffer 	f the tes anOi condjt 	s tiPu-latcrl shw. 

Authrity •;- HQ CE Eastcrn C.mman 	letter N 	13132/ ILC/l2/Engr/EIc(1) 	dated 23 De c 203 

( V x S 
SE 

Enclosures 	°L SO-i 	(Pers & Le ai ) Sheets) 1ei Cert i.inder A-rt 49 
Simple Plice 

for Chief Engineer CSP, Cert for 
vrificatin Reprrt on 

	ness for M4ic1 
(Sch-IIi A flxc ) field service 

• HQ Eastern Command 
Enginees Branch -.for info pleas. 
Port W±llIJT 
Kojkata21 	0 

S 	 - 

CDA 
0 

AAO 

CE Shillong 
S+±n 

1. 	The Individual is A ne •fth0 selected Cndjdatc for 
the ab.v0 Past 

and posted to your office against the 
exiscing vacancy. 

• 2, 	PLc 	
.i(: 	betoro 	the Individual Is 

the nriginal Certificate as mentioned iM Para 2 	(a) 	t 	(r) 	arv 	cumet erti,.ej at Oflclur,  ab.ve 	e r7herkei throuJhly 
and make murc that he fulfilln thm requirc-mentsas pr 

nts Ru1 	an tio Orders Iflt_ Isu 	by the 	vt frm ti time, t Ifltimatj 	pf aSSumption of aPPintmet should be 
• seat t 	all Concer*.ñ 	, th 	tay 	E his 

CWE 

I 

4 
I 

- 
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,A NNEXji 
APPENDIX — 

MEDICAL CERTIPICATE UNDER ART 49 CSR 

I hereby certify that i have earnirjed Shr.  

a candidate for 	t4 	 employment ..tn ¶. the. MILITARY ENGINEER SERVICES and cannot discovethat 
desease (commun.cle or otherwis) constituti.onal weakness or' bodily informaty except 

	do flQconsjd this is a disqualificatjn for empioynIctjntie MILITARy. ENGINEER 'SERVICES. hri 
'S age accothng to  bls ,own statement is • years and by appearance  

years, 	 : 

SIGNATURE OF THE INDIVIDUAL 	 SIGNATURE & 	 O. MEDICALLY EXAMINED (:1.0 BE 	 THE IEDICAL OICER. SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF 
MEDIAL OFFICER, 

• 	 •. 	 - 

S 	 - 

_s 

I 

":•- 	•- 	 •-.. 	 .. 	 - 	 S 	 • 	 - 

- 
- 

,?•; 	 z•'. 	
5 

:s 

•1 

- 	 rertlf,Cd t) be tryeopy ç : ' 	

I I I 	 •, 

•p. 	- 	
• 

I  

çL 

£. 	-••'-' 
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- ..j 
+ 	, 

j I 

W r 

•- 	•t •  

/&cfl4 

MIJU'V 

•0 	
CLL 

tl 

- I 
31. Medlcal& j'aIlh 0Jj141 

District Jail 
äk1l1ov. 

• • 
	

to be 

pcvO' 

/ 

S.. 

li 

\AV 
Wtjk 

NIftAt ~Vj. 	
253673 (Res.) Regd. No. 8398 (AMC) 	
2224541 (ClinIc) 

IA NI EXURE 

Basal, Roy 
410R MEDICAL OFFICER 

!'_1 
9 

it -. 
- - 

•d.s-.' 	
Ss7f*' 

'L 
_S 

r 
' - p 

- I --- 

S •-? 
.5— 

-. 	 •• 	
•• 

* S 

: •• 	 • 	 • 
• ( 

5, 

Fv 
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ANNEXURE9 
• 	 Dr. Basal, Roy 	AMA CENTRAL Govt EMPLOYEES 	9 2536733 (Res.) 

• 	 SENIOR MEDICAL OFCER 	Regd. No. 8398 (AMC) • 	 2224541 (ClinIc) 

• H 	
. 	1v,• 

_ 

11 

6k 
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INTLR OFFICE jjOTL,, ',," 

SECTION — 	xu4 
74001/2/1 /4 	 Fb 

FWD O 1EICAL LE)AVE APPLICATION : 

1, 	Medical leave application dated 07 Feb 04 recd from 
MES/NYA- Shri Koushik Nayak, LDC alongwith medical cert is 
fwd herewith duly recoznmendd for your necessary action 
please. 

Encls AS aOVe 

7$ Section 

r.erti (ICSi 

Ad vc C1 tt' 

(M 
Lt 
$01 _,. 



ANN 

ou tam Xazja $ Residence: 
M. 	 I C.A. F R ST 	

P.O. :Ichspur-Nsw*bgnj 
£x.HousI.is1cInCsIcuItaN.tIon.I 	. 24 Parganis ( North) 
Medical C,IIs ' Chittarenjen Hospital, VIsItInG Hva. Moi,8A,M,t09.30A,M. 

4 Autholisd Madjoal Officer Oil and 	
Sunday Nitural Gas Commission.) 	

Phon. : 2592.3716 •1, .1 	
TUESDAY EVNINGCLQSED. 

Date 
'\ lc?1, hCmA4,744L 7/TtQ, , 

/ct4rkrLZ  

(,JO 	

1"2f? 

.9 
 • . 

Y1?t,bp 2o 

x io 

of 

44 04. 
:< 	tYT. , 	

. •.:, 	 ' 	 -.' 	
:.7'-. 

VVCii1 
 

\ ( 	
A 

\. 	TO ATTEND HOSPJTAL:.IN:EMERGENCY: 

4rttcd to be$O 

 

Pv 

Advccatr 



• 	 . 	• 	 • 	 • 	 .• 	.• 	• 	 - ' 	 •.•- 

• 	
.__',T 

-; 	 - 	 PhOn11M) •, f o. I)JACNosT1c LABORATORY S 	
/ 	2' No. JANMOHAM :MAD GHAT ROAD, NAIHATI, 24 PARGANAS (N) 

I f3ol'liid Nthuffl Munll1mlliy J 
Date _1O/02/0I4. 	•., ....' 	 .•. 	

. ANNXUI 
REPORT ON THE EXAMINATION OF URINE 

Namo 	 27 Yrs. 

Referred by rLi__G Nayak, PICA. 

• 	 Physical Examination 

Quantity 	 10 ml. 
• 	 Sediment. 	 ( + ) 

Appearance 	Pale. ___ °' 	
Specific Gravity.  

ChemicalExamination 

Reaction _•:• __.4• 
Bile SaIts.. 

Protein.___.ij'±. 	 Rite Pigments._11 
Sugar_n 1 1_ •.•  

Ketono Bodies 	 fl 1 1 
Microscopic Examination 	 H.P.F. 

Pus C5118 	 Occasionally. 
CRYSTALS: 

RBC  
Ca cium Oxalate 	 ri 4 1 

Epithelial Cells_ _OcCasionally 	Triple Phosphate_ 	 nI. 

Amorphous Phosphates 	.• .n 
CASTS: 	 . . 

Uric Acid  
Hyaline 	 ni 1 

Spermotozoa_ 
Grenular_ _fi 1_3.____ •  

Micro Organism. _3. 
R. B. C. CasL_. 	

Other Findings_fl 1.1 
• 	W.B.CCast____________________ 

Remarks: 

rertificd to b 	 rOL 



• 	 . 	

• 	 •. 	•• 

2581 - 136( )  

1,41AGINOSTIC LABORATORy .< 
2: No. JANMOHAMMAD CHAT ROAD, NAIHATI, 24PARGANAS (N) 

(BACK swt Oi' NAIIIATI MUNICII'AL!ly) 

ANNEu, c 
flub. .............. 

?.y18  

I ef. by, 1) r...... . . .Q 	. 1 'J.4I . . . .' . ............................................................... 
Date ............ 

	 .................... Sample : Outside/Laboratory 
BLOOD BIOCHEMISTRY 
(By Ai*tlysei-.Joly 100. Italy) 

True Glucose Fasting PP/75/100 nig Glucose irue Glucose 
(At Random ) 

Uric Acid 
Ml7.0 nig/dI ae 	

3.4-4.5,7 
(70.1 	O mg/dI ) ( Upto 140iu8/dI ) 

Urea 
(10.45 ing/dI ) 

N P N 
( 21.44 nig/dI ) 

Crentlitlue 
( 0.5- 1.4 nig/dI 

) 

Serum Cholesterol 
Adult : I 50-240 mg/dl 

H D L 
(30.55 mg/dI) 	- 

L D L 
(60.190 mg/dl) 

V L D L 	- 

( 8.22 mg/dI) 
Serum Triglycerides 

(40-105 ing/dI) 

Total Bilirubin 
(upto I mg/dl) 

lilhirubin Conjugated 

• 

J3ilii- ubin uiiconjtigated S C P T 
(upto 49 U/LI 

S C OT 
(upto 46 U/I.) 

Alit pliosplmtase 
Adult: (80-300 u/I) 

Cl$iId.c045t/J ) 	 • 

Acid Phiosphintase • 

1-4 K.A.tJ/I. 
Serum Amylase 
(9-50 Street-Close 

Unit/ioo ml) 

Serum Protein 
( Total 

) 

6.8-8(1 gidt 
Aihumitu 
L11-5.4 gIdI 

•. 	Glohuflti 
( 	 ,o-:i; g/dl ) 

SEIWM CALCIUM, 
( 9-1 1 mg/IOU ml) 

Serum Sodituii 
135.155 mniol/t. 

• 	 SerUm Potassium 
• 	 3.5-5.Siuimol/L) 

Sec-mu Chioloricic 
• 	 ( 98-I09mmol/L) 

Bicarbojiate(NaHCO 
(22-30 sncq/L) 



ISQ 
 

DIAGNOSTIC  &li 0 IATO KY 
No. jANMOIIAMMAD G1IA1 ROAD, NAIJINfl, 24PARGANAS (N) _ 	I 	( [kick Side (f Nilillihi MuiiiciplIty) 

IL.XL 
Name............. ....... 

.aynJ, .................................................. ...Age Fef. by Dr 

Date ............ .......... i1/Q2/Q!j.A ........... Sample Outside/Laboratory 

REPORT ON ROITFINE HAEMATOLOGY 
HAEMOCLOBIN (CMG 	 9.8. 	Bm./dJ 
RBC COUNT 	 3.71 	Milhon/cmm 
WBC count 	 9,00 	/cmm. 
PLATELET COurrr 	 /cmm. 
DIFFERENTIAL WBC COUNT / PREMATURE CELLS: 

Neutrophils 	56 % 	 BLAST CELL 	 PCV Lymphocytes 	32 % 	 PROMYELOCYTE % 	 MCV 	CU4I gm. Monocytes 	2 % 	 MYELOCyTE 	 MCH 	p-.igm. Eoslnopiiils 	10 % 	 MiTAMYELoCy1'E 	% 	MCHC 
!3asophils 	0 % 

ESR (Westerngreen) 	25 	mm 1st Hr. 

40 	mm 2nd 1-fr. 
22-5 mm Mean. 

BLEEDINCIIJvIE 	 Minutes .................... Seconds 
CLOTflNGT4E 	 Minutes ................... Seconds 
Malaria Parasite 

	

-------...--.----._.- 	one foUnd. Microfilerla 

Abnormal Cells 

	

AIoiute Eosltiophils Count: 	.................1Cm,11. 
Reticulocytes Count 	: 	................. 1%. 

I Morphology of RBC 

Pathologist 
i 	'.. 	: 	'•. 	• 

certsl:cd LU hc 

Ad vtCa 



.'i i- 	0 DIAGNOSTfcABoRATORY 
No. .JANMOIIAMMAI) CIIAl UOA1, NAHIAfI 

241ARGANAS (N) 
- 	

(Back Side of Naihati Municipality) 

ANNEXUREc 
Name ............................. 9kNayak.

Age ..... . by 	...................... GNk 

Date ........... ...9'.9.?/.9I+ .........................

Sample : Outside/Laboratory 

iji THE EXAMIiONOPSiODL 

PHYSICAL EXAMINATiON. 	CHEMICAL EXAMINATION: 

Colour 	
Reaction ................................................. 

Consistency • 	fll1 rOrmc 	'Occult Blood 	. 
IIUCUS ........... ..... ..

..)......... 

 

............ (Benzjdjn ... 
Blood ........... 	

............................................. 
....J?.. . . . ...................... 

MICRoSCOpICAL EXAMINATION 
Protozoa : Not fOtfld, 	 Pus Cells ............................................ Cysts 	Not fOUnd. 	 R. B . C ..............................n .. 

Undigested FOQd particles 	 . Ova: 	
•iot found. 

Flo(atiot Method 

Method: 

'Examined only when specially asked for 

Pathologist 
'i 

''rtificd to be 'a or),V 

/ 	(-31. 



-. Amikathi 
• 	

:. 	S 
Cc ft ra x •o ne . 

Cefuroxjine . 

Chioromycetin 

Ciprofloxacin. •.. 	5 

Doxycycline 	. IS 
Erythronmycln 

Gatifloxacin 
. 

S 

Lincoinycin 

Lonoxacin is 
Neoinycin 

S 	Sensitive 

IS = intermediate Sensitive 

R = Resistant 

DIAGNOSTIC LABORNrOKY 
2. No. JANMOHAMMAD CHAT ROAD, NAHIATI, 241 3ARGANAS (N) 

(1.LK.-Simc 4 U' NAIISA'r$ tVIIINI(2IPAI.I'I'V). 

- 	Lthh 17/021Oi. 	 ANNEXURE 
Name.................• ................................................................. ayak 

Ref. by Dr ...................................... 	............. ........
Naya 	.........!94...................................... 

• 	 REPORr ON THE EXAMINATION OP 

• .1OR CULTU1E & SSITIVITY TT : 

CULl URE SHOWS THE GROWTH OF 	' Esch. Coil. ' 

COLONY COUNT.: 	: 	

( 7 x io'  Colonieslmi. ) 
DRUG SENSITIVITY TEST : 

Norfioxacin 
. 

Ofloxacin 	
. IS 

Pefloxacin 	- 

Penicillin-C 

Roxytliroinycin 

Tetracyclin 

Tobramycin  S. 

Cephalexin IS 
Cioxaclljn R 

Amoxyciiin 	• R 

OH 
rr.tIflcd to be tr 	fn. 	Pathologist 



ANNEXURZ 
ir '1 	 ITTT 	4)TT1T'. 

- rDT1) gou tam Xatjai 	LUXMI NARAYAN PHARMACY 	 u ss R?ncc ad  
i - 	 A.F.I.C.A.,. F.R.SIT.M b H.) 	Strand Road, Ichapur-Nawabganj 	P.O.: Ichapur-Nawsbganj 	I Exssalcien Calcutta National Medical 	

(Near Nawabganj Fery Glint ) 	24 Parganas (North) OIte 	iranjen Hospital, 	
Visiting Hrs.: Mor.8A.M .to 9-30A.M • (Author!ed iJedical Officer011 and Natural 	VisitingHrs... 10JO-A.M.101200(Noon.) 	 Eve.6P.M.to 9PM, 

E 	I Send & Tuesday 	 Sunday 8.30 A,M to I ( OOfl) Gas Comrussion.) 	 xcep 	a, 	
Phone: 2592-3715 

Phone Mc.: 2561-7525 	
TUESDAY EVEN$NG CLOSED ç 	

Date 

X  4 
- 

(,1! 

a 

- 	

7iA3 

A- 	
- 	 /  

TO ATTEND. HOSPITAL IN EMERGENCY 	: 

r.prtcd to 
be 0 



_ 
ANNEXUREr 

/ 

Dr.TapasBanepjee 	
. 

M.D., 	D.M. 	. 	

. 	 obik-3IO3233 
Consultant physician and neurologist 

C/C1  r.. 	. 	 :. 	 M r(. 	 tJCiL 
41O 

. i .... .. ... .. .. .... . 	 .. 

On/E 	 ,. 	 . 	 . 

I 	: 

/ 	 . 	

( 

lilY, 	 . 

146 
61 JA 

i0.- re 
A 

—7T 
[p( 

P.D. 	 . 

"ertificd to be 

 

~'Pel 
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\ 	
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.: 

• 	'EP 'K 	 CHAMBER 
•" 	 M. B. B, S, 	 Pnito, sl.ipnlli 	 ANNEXURE- 2s Ex4nIo iue Physician. 	 P.0.—Bengal Enamel 
Au1tiotIs.i MwIlcal Attendant for.Centrai 	 24 Pg8, (N) 

4ovt. Emp$js eth.ir amUy Membors 	 7-30 a.m. to 9 a.m. Z,v

RESIDENCE: 	 7-15 p.m. to 10p.m. 
NibeditaNagar 	

BADAMTALA, ICHAPUR Jaffarpur, Rifle Range Road 	 9-15 a m to 12noon Nona Chandanpukur 	 ç 
ft24Pgs. AN 	: 2594-3745 
fgdiNo. 41325. 

! 	 1hJ 

Lrnr 
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7.  2.6 . 2- VtV 1.4 

-•

Owe 
. 	. 	 MA1MS, 
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; c'• 

1. IG
I 

%% 	• 
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Advocate 
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	 ANNE) Lt2(& 

S 	 FER OFFICE NE 	- 	...-....---.- 

1 	 E-4 SECTION 

74001/2/ 110 /E4 	 )2064 	U 
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1, 	Ref this section ION 1(0 74001/2/259/4\98b 2004 

2. 	Arrival repotHated 27 Feb 2004 in reepect of HS 
26481 5h Koushik .I$ayak. 1DC ia forwaçded herewith ?a1pngbi41: 
fitness certifl9t, for-your further neceaaary action p1eaa 

F. 

Rishi. Kujnar 1  IDSE 

Ends Aa above 	 Jt, 

E-7B Section 	 'S 	
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Certlficd to 	tj:jSr..MedIcaI & Hea1shdZ 
 

Distria Jail 
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II  

( lh,OlIh l'i iej (liannel) 	 . 	. 

Sub - Rciiiei for PostinE on Extreme Cornpiissjone Medical Ground 

I 	\ lilt diii rcpect and humble 'SILI hill i SSion I the above named beg to state Ibilowing lbw liiIe 	O liii > W kIIIJ consideraijoji and favourable action please. 

2 	
Ihit Su, I was enroIId in MIiS on 07 Jan 2004 at HQ Chief' Eniineer Shillong Zone 

side uui lit) ('li IC Kolkata letter No 13102/lW-LDC/l2/Engrs/El((l) dt 23 Dec 2003 and IIQ  Chieff i ligincer Siliguri Zone letter No 90006/DRJI5I l/EIC(I) dt 24 Dec 2003. 

3 
That Sir, since my appointt1il, I have been sufibring from different elements of 

dise,tss and tieuenily fallen sick. 

4 	That Sir, 
since the day of my joi&ng in service and within a couple of' months I 

III by attack of l'roj)icaI Eosinpheilia with recurrent Gastro Intestinal Bleeding inec  02-04-n04 

I Inn Si: iluç to aI,n,vu iii 	I have hjt bloo.J which 4t assiaM ilut ing motion due 
to which I li.ie become an anemia patient: As a result, my health condition has became so 
'%eak, that I aui not in stable position getting frequently unconscious. Doctors under whose 

treatment I in has advised to shifl to warmer place in planes area. The copyof investigations 
and tteat,HL'$It as well as doctors advise is attached herewith. 

C, 	
I Iienily request your honour to kindly consider my appeal of transfer 

hi 	 in any warm station at Koikata Or its SulTnndino 	 fl 	 -. 
uarraclpor, Kankinara, Alipare, 	, 

liaIlganj Fort William. So that I can get better treatment and improve in my health then 1 will 
be in better position to serve my nation and family. 

7. For this act of your kindness toward$'dressaJ of my prayer, I shall remain gratefi.il to you. 	 , 	 4 	
. •': 

. 	 . Thanking you Sir.  

i":.. 

ç I 

I erti%Cd tot 	
" 

it 4— 

ii 

14L', 

, 	. 

' 	fd  - 
jLt: (Medical  CoriWicie inorigiiaI). 

, '• ''i: 	 : 
'Dated;30  Jul2OO4. 

;t,•,  
S 	 ' 

, •I7 	''.': ". 	. 	4 

Yours faithfully 

I 	t 	
4c 4 ' kr:(xoushik Nayak)' 

*MES26478b' 
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.tPPI.ICA'IION FOR POS'IiNC ON COMPASSIONAI'E GROUNDS 	1. 

\nne o the applicanik In bloL letters) 

Uatc oI birth 

1 1jewill appoilitillelitheld 

aine 1 present appoint nient 

'anie ol ,  ii esent unit 

I ocaiJain olihe present unit 

KOUSIIIK NAY AK. 

26-03-1977 

LDC 

:LDC 

UQ Chief Engineer. Shillong Zone. 

Shillong, Spread Eagle Falls. 

1'  

I)ate fiom which serving in the present unit : 07 Jan 2004. 

$ 	Auth under which posted to present unit 	HQ CE EC Kolkata Appt letter No 
13302/BP-LDCfl2/Engrs/EtC (I) dt 23 Dec 2003 
and 110 CE Siliguri Zone letter No 
90006/DR/I5 I I/EtC (1) dt 24 Dec 2003. 

9 	Pay and grade of the present post 	: 3050 + All allowances as admissible. 

	

10. 	Initial (1-'irsi) appoiniment held 	: LDC 

	

II. 	Name of the unit where recruited 	: }'IQ Chief Engineer, Shillong Zone. 

	

12. 	Date of initial appointment 	1 	07 Jan 2004. 
,• 	. 	 • 	. 

	

13 	Whether initially recruited through 	No Applied for the post on the basis of News paper ' 

employment exchange. If not the reason 	advertisement, 	 :.. 

thereot 

	

14 	Whether the individual is SC/ST 	, SC. 	 . 	 . 
orEx-Servicernan 	. 	. 

	

15. 	Whether willing to accept regular 	. 	e: NA being a new appointee.  

wmpord;'y $1)1fltfl1Cflt in the case 	 , 	 . . .... .. 

of itidividul is Pt/Qpt  

	

16, 	Whether the individual had applied t . 	No. 	 •.. 	. 	
. 

for posting previously, Ifso give full.' 
detals. 	 - 	 .!: 	 C 	' 	'. 	, 	 , 	• •' 	'4" 

	

• 	 , 	'J . • •J 4I.l 

	

17. 	Names of the station where the individual'; Any office in Kolkata complex. 	1f 

	

is desired of posting 	 11 

	

IS. 	Reasons for transfer (in case transfer / 	.Tropical Eosinpheilia with recurrent " 	. 

is applied for on Med ground, 	i'i Ciastro Intestinal Bleeding  
a Medical Ceniticateto be attached):'i' 't (Medical Certificate in original attached) 

- 	
I  

KPOAKIK cpc 
(Sig turcofthCapplC1iflt) 	i • 

_________ I' . 

	

i 	 a 

Station  

Dated 	 Jul2004. 	• .'l 	,SO1Uj(Adm) 'l' 	: 	'' 
a 	 (f Engineer 

 I 	
- 

	

• 	i 	• 	 ' 
I ..7

111;  

ZL 
:. 

 

II 
-.... 	 ... 

'. ".' 	 . 	-. 	•.. . 	. 	. 	.. 	• .. 	'. 	, 	- ... .. 

p - 	' 	. 	. 	I ...............' 	. 



C,  

- 	 k4iltj.SJ _PtK I J1.iss 

4 

l 	

tilL 	LI  2b.l /8 I Sli ki,ushih 	IX _ 

- - \ 	hc 	tti 	III QIIII 
i 

l).lis 	''littitI, Ill 	Jo/i 

-1 1 Mic qI tirsi apoitfimelu : 07 Jan 2004.  

c if ib 	individual was overal',e on the date No, 
iiçiui III nieni wliei her sanction of  

the coilipelent authotity for relaxation of 
aide limit 	as obt4ined and entry to that 
ctThci in the service Book 

Stauiii sred with date since appointment : HQ Chief Engineer, Shillong Zone 

wef07-Oi -2004 till to date being new appointee.  
7 I Ionic 	.ddress(ln full) : 99 SB Road, ichapore Nawabganj, Saha Para. 

P.O. Nawabganj, 24 Paraganas (N)  
Pin-73 144. 

8 Whvflci willing to travel at his own : Yes.  
expense 

i) 	)itiher mdi involved in any No.  
disciplinary case.  

(In case his move will be stopped No. 
till finalization of case) 

Whether he has been placed under No, 
sj)eciahst reports and if so has the 
report been rendered  

. 

10, Whether character and antecedents have Yes. 
been verified and found satisfactory.  

II Whether the individual can be relieved Yes. 
within 7 days on receipt of posting order  
ifihe transfer is mateiiajjzecj, 

12. Recommendation of the head of the setian  
with reptaementJ 
without tepMccrncnt 

Station : Shiliong . 
(M'L S a rnmn 

. 	Li 
"i 

Dated : 	l,iJuI2O04.  
SOIEIM 
(orChiefEnginee,. 	. 

.,. 
. 	3. 

. -.:.. 

I 	 . 	. 
.., 

1
1 

- 	i 	 .. 

MIS__ 
_________ 

• 	.' 



1510  

(OMAS.I!_!NATF p0$UNU 

AiJuIili'N9T ArYIJCAIIhE 10 Arltli( \N 1 

CosnI)ssiott! Rofls 

(a) 	kimi.nal sickness/SeIf/ 	 : Se'f sickness, 

Paraeinilwtk'( hild/SpotisetC 	
I 

(b) 	Serious illness1 seWparent&/ 	NA. 	
; 

Wif&(htld1pouSCtC 

(C) 	Ph>sically handicapped child! 	: NA.  

his educal ton 
S 

(d) 	Loss due to natural calamity 	NA. 	 . 

(c) 	Widow/WidOwCl/SPIflStCI 	NA.  

(I) 	Construction of house/Property 	: NA, 	 . 

disputcfcivil case/last leg posing. 	 . 	

l 

2 	ScIor iok 
Total seMce 	 : 7 months approx. 	 ,. 

No ot ye.us sensitive appuinhiliult 	NA 

htid 	
4 

No of years Non.scnsitive 	: NA. 

SUO (I) appointment hLld 

Due for promotion (Yes/No) 	: No.  

Present appointment (sensiti ve/ 	: Non sensitive.  

Non-Sensitive)  

3 	Sector pro(ik  
No of tenure done in 	

. 	 S 

Hard station (2 years 	: NA.  

tcnure station)  

Soft gation (3 Years 	: Still serving at Shillong since Apptt.  

tenure salion) 
 

4 	No of Establishments being maintained  

by invidual. 
 

7 1  

S. 	If Husband/Wife in Govi, No of 	.::Nc,, 	 , 	'. 	
'•. 	_______ 

yearsofseparation. 	 , 	.. 	 ' 	' 	., 	• 	i 

& 	Penodofpre5cfltapPOi1imc11t 	 O7Jøn2oO4J4)C  

(Signature of the individual)  

Z4 4%akjpdjjoqjj*hYAY) 

	

ft 	COUNIERSIGNEU 

Stt4on 	.Shiilong 	 r ' 
SO ID (Adm) 	

4 

Dated 	 Jul2004 	for (biçtEflgiflee1'  



	

/ 	 l2LEIUQ 

MWITIQN,!I INFRMA'flgj 

	

I 	\tIS No, Name and Designation 	 264781 Sh Koushik Nayak, LDC. 

	

2 	larticuIai oiDepenjents 	 : 

AU RQn 	 app1i I Paramaflj 	 IaJi 	hip 	 j Nayak 	 58 	 Father. 

2 Sura Nayak 	 50 	 Mother. 

	

3 	Particulars of other close family members 
not dependent on the applicant. 

None 	
A 	 QcMIJiI1iQfl I Sudcshn, Saha 	 31 	 I-louse wife 	Sister. 

	

4 	
Statiofl / l'ormations served during last ten years with date NA. 

Stat ion 

Dated 

	

I 	. 
01. 

Shillong 	 t-7 0,-1 
Lt 

'3Z Jul 2004. 	
. 	',.. 	 for Chief Eflgineer 	

. )• 	. 

r 	: 	; 

	

'I 	 . 	 • 	 •. 	 - 

; 

•'• t 	 . 	 .. 	. 

it 

•.g 	 .. 	
;, 	•.,__________ 

.1I.. 	
•. 	 . 	. 	 . 	;• I' 

1t 



'' 	 ? l-iui.("  ltrnuicl 'I 	 V 
 

leller No 7940/11119s/Elç 	 r. 4 	
ihuled 08 Oct 96 

- 	

Io/j Shti Kouhik Nayak, LDC of IIQ ('hid lngineer, Shillong Zone is hereby  • ded.ie ih.tr in 	stin is applied for in the same command and hence the question of other command dues Ikit dli 

/ 

Stiiuii 	Shilloag 

Jul 2004 

KheoJd0  
(Signature of the applicant) 

	

COUNTERSIGNU~ 	 I .  

jindyopad I vr1j) 

for Chief Engineer 

-'S 

	

• 	 ' 

Amu —  
• CELTIFICATE •• 

• -I•I t4I I. MLiS/278 Shri Kouhjk Nayak, LDC of HQ Chief Engineer, Shillong Zone, agree that the  me at the 	 , seniority I the category held by 	time of move to my new duty station will reckon from the day I report to my new duty station as contained in Raksha Mantralaya No 28(b)/67/ (Appts)dated 29 Jun 73 (rtprodud in CRl'() 73 173) 	

ii 

• 	 • 	
. 	 : I 	

'1. 
- 	 ' 	 - 

•:, ', • 

Station 	Shillon 	
' 	 g 	(SzgnatureofthepIit) 	d • 	 r4 Ir. 	

• 	 - ' 	 : 	' 	

•; 
Dated 	3viu1 2004 	 ' 

 

	

I : , 	•. 

1 	
s. 	 ,)- 	.• 	S'S : 	 • 

' 	

I 	 a'•S. 	 S_s 	S 	1  

	

LOLJNTI!.RSIGNLD 
- 	

"* '• 

L 

41  

	

•:e. 	 •Y . , 	L-5'.;" 

	

,Y , 	4j  Lt 
 

SO IJ1fAdm 
  

VT 	rorcblLrnrr ith 	' 	 _4•,.. 
1 	• 	

'I.. 	 • 	•• 

 

	

lit t,,!u 	.ii1 	i iy f. 
 

NOW 
1 	

___ 



f. S 

CIRTI tICA1'l. 

I, MEi'26478 I Sh Koushik Nayak., LDC of HQ Chief Engineer Shillong Zone, willing to travel 
my own expense when transferred on compassionate grounds. I agree to abide by the existing rules 
governing, leave seniority and so on. 

II 

(Signature of the mdl), 

CERJJJICATEJ3Y TILE OC UNIT 

Certiied that the grounds on which Shri Koushik Nayak, LDC has applied for posting have been 
verified in consultation with the civil authorities and found to be correct. 

OR 

Certified that 1 am satisfied of the genuineness of the grounds on which Slüi Koushik Nayak, LDC 
has applied for posting to the stations(s) of his choise. 

Certified that on receipt of the posting order and after ascertaining the availability of the vacancies 
from the receiving unit, Shri Koushik Nayak, LDC, will be relieved within 7 days. 

Cetified that Shri Koushik Nayalc, LDC is held against the post sanctioned in the Estt sanction by 
the HQ CESZ 

 

C~ 

SBandyopadhyay 
Station 	Shilling Lt 

SO III (Adm) 
Dated 	 Jul 2004 

- 
for Chief Engineer 

,, 	 fL. 	. 	 • 
-. 

0 	 • 
• 	 •.•. ,,0 	 • 

1. s 

-- 	 .. 	 •: 
- 	

- 	 :- 
.. 

.t r 
•l 

.. ....................................... . . .. ............. 

:. . 	 :. 



'' '• ~NNEX  URE.  Iz ,  
?604/ADM/ \,j7  /xcx) 	 Dated: 	teb 2008 

MEDiCAL JtAMNAT1ON 	 NAYM DC 

L j 	. 	 ...,.. 

Zeros. copy. of Director of fle1th Servioem, X09halaya, . S .Uozq 
letter to XSH/N/Gen3/05/04/1L47 dated . øe 'eb 05reqarU, g. 
eubject is fwd berewitk Or your iufo and fle0e044X3J tiou 

tertfcd to 

Advccatt- 



.5 . . 

ANNEXURE - , 
	TH& DZCTCR OF RUhLTI,

-• ERV 3Es sZlGILAyM tijZLWi. • 	,r 	
. 	 . 	

. ,. ... .•. 	 . 	 . 

DtuShjllon9 thee. 

broins 	The Director . 
 o Rtp at coo(px 

To 
5 :  

$hr,i- .tattschsrj.ei 
\MD.(404m). Eng•, . 	 •• 

	

'Ig Chief 	ineer £c Zozøé 
Eagle 'alla.h12lo,I9$ 793 011. 

MGdIC0l -. AxamIn. atI0n of Sb,ri KouohjJ Naysk. 

Ikefs 	 Your letter 	
dt,05.0i.2c5, 

Ibv 	bon.o!r,.1 rqunt yo 	 §hri 
K.uetj3 Nayek, to mppopsr, $tore 	and Ing tedoe1 Board on 
16.02.200 	b11onçcjvj if o$pit1 •t 4030 $1. 4 to br&ngwtt 
hIm U tbe c 	pri rel.atm,hr treatmet like Prelqr1ptien, 
TeatAny. end, M64c0j, certifiaetee, without which no 

me41ce 	1 ...OR. will be .C)dUCd0 . 	. 

Yours t.itbfu11 

.Dector °o 
• •00 	

MS9beleye.$billong, 	
0• 

Mv,s 	- UJ')a  
-I'" .WU 4 	

••f (••I., 	 • 	• 	t4110ig thee  
Copy for.iorn 	on .fld cecasery actiCk 	1 •,• . 

The Jt.Dixot.  or of falLh ervioe5 ($ . cv4' ¶°Pital.Shillong4 
The Itt. Iry Off Acer of this Directorate. . S 	 S . 

The District medscaiL &Ue.4th Officer 11 ..t KbssL NIIIs g shj3LjL0ftq.. 

ftIfgcd to 	

T5 	
Dire tor 	11 -  ob services(t4Z), 

	

0• 	

• 	Oae• Advocat,4 	 . 	0 



T $tite $tandlng Medical, Reard Sit on 16.02 0 3005 

at Clvfl øoapit.1 Zhfl2g, On Øxamintjon ötri KauaUjc Nsysk 

is found thAt the L&Øratory Test dt4190204 jnd the present 
one ds 	till7. The indyidu*1 in not suffering from Gastric 
beirig end Eoainph*lh at 	 Trap 	Iosinpbill&  cnot 
dvelt9 withLD one •nth. hence from the 4a labe fthd4nga be 

La notufferinq from ny diaese t present and fit to continue 
8evice. 

. C 61H1flD'3P, 	 / 	\\ -)7lAJ TI 0 t (jq 	 18dIci1  

t4ghaIavd ShhIlou 

fst• ..çtc,, c'Ii,g 
deni, 

: 	 . 6/11/1009 14 



j..•.. '.. ::': 

Mil Tee 5006(Mil) 

I1 .v .- 	-. 

2 N1DENTL 

iiiV/./çff '7E7B 

hrl KauahlkNayak,.LDc. 
HQ ChufEngurn,r Sbillong Zww 
(Through E-4 Section) 

- - 

/1.__ 	/•• 	-. 

ANNEXURE - /, 

He  L4I44i 4a 

Chief Engineer Shillong ZOne 
Spread Eagle Falls 
Shillong— 793011 

Mar2005 

SW)WCAUSE)T10E 

Wbile servingIDm E-4 Section of this HQ you had submitted 	F 	dt 30 Jul 200, ialongwiw uwuwi ceni.uuaw ut iu w 20u' iP3iueu vy &ir auiuu Roy, riuur Mechchz hinutu • Ofiicer, DigIt Jall Shillong and Diagnogt Laboratory Naihati, 24 Pargana(wB) report dIll Feb 2004 requesting for posting on extreme con passionate grounds to Kolknta/nearly places mentioning that you are suffenng from Thopical Eusuiphalia with recwrent Gastro Intestinal Bleeding 

Based on a request by this ifQ to Director of Health Service(MI) Shillong, you *ere 
• medically examined by State Standing Medical Board on 16 Feb 2005 at Shillong Civil Hospital. As per medical board report, Jabciratoiy report dt 11 Feb 2004 submitted by you while applying for 

posting on medical ground and the tests conductd by the medical board does not tally. Medical 
Board has further stated that you are also not suf!rzng from Gastric Bleeding mid Eoainophilia 

Penisal of report of medical Board, labwatory report dt 11 Feb 2004 and the medical 
certificate dated 10 Jul 2004 revealsW thee. CertifiCates/reports submitted by you while applying for ping, Were f: Ths imp1ie,yoii hiv tried to get posting on the bai of fä!e medical • 	report and certificatek 

4.- 	
In view oldie above, you are hereby ailed upon to show cause within 10 day&.pf receipt of 

this letter as to why disciplinary action agnst you should not be initiated for submitting false 
medical report and certificate. 

S. 	Receipt of this letter will be 

- k 

-I 

LtCol 
Certiflcd to be tru' op 	 . 	 301(Adm) 

I 	 for Chief Engineer 

Ad VOCSfe. 

• 	 1• 	•' 

-a 

• 	-.- 	
j•-• ;.* 	 ••. 

: 	• • 	 . 

- . 	d 

f. ••..•' 

• 	'I 

I- 



S 	

CONJ1DJJNIIAL 

from: MES-264781 	.5 , . ... 	 ... 

ShKoushik' Nayak 	
.' .. 	 . . 	. 	ANNE(1JRE - 

HO CE Shillong Zonc,(F.-4 See) 
Shillong 	.. 	. 	

. . . 

To: 	The Chief Engineer 
Shillong Zàñe 
SEFaIIs 
Shillong-793011 

(Through proper channe) 

SFIOW CAUSE NOTICE 

Respected Sir, 

Ref your HQ letter. o77102/C/1/1221E7B dated 14 Mar 2005. 

With reference to your letter above, I beg to explain the following facts for favour of your 
kind consideration and sympathetic orders please: - 

That Sir, I was.enroiled in MES on 07 Jan 2004 and Joined at your HQ to put my 
services under your, kind control after producing the relevants documentsJparticulars as 
required. 

Sir, as I belongs to Schedule Caste Cominuiiity, boi'ii and brought up in a warm place 
of environment at West Bengal. With in one month of my joining duty, 1 fell sick with severe 
complications, which might have been caused due to severe cold (climatic condition of 
Shillong). on 06 Feb 2004. Immediately 1 rushed to nearby AMA for treatment. After 
preliminary observation, the AMA (Di' iasab Roy) advised me to go to Kolkata a warmer 
place nearer to my home station for further investigation / treatment. Therefore, I applied for 
leave on Medical ground supported by the certificate obtained from the AMA and 
accordingly proceeded on . xtra Ordinary Leave wef 08 Feb 2004 to 26 Feb 2004. 1 rejoined 
duty on 27 Feb 2004 after obtaining necessary fitness certificate. 

Sir, being a low paid employee, I continued my services with entire satisfaction to my 
superiors without any adverse remarks with reference to my service even after joining on 27 
Feb 2004, 1, had some health problem and accordingly took advice / medicine as prescribed 
by the AMA (Dr Basab Roy) (Prescription dated 25/03/04, 07/05/04 and 11/05/04 refers). 
Suddenly in the month of Jul 2004, 1 fell sick again with a symptom of previous nature even 
after taking medicine prescribed by my physician and thus I had to pay another visit to my 
AMA (DrBasab Roy)!br. check up / treatment. But the AMA declared that 1 may not be 
cured in case! will nothange the cold effective climate and check up improper diet. Being 
puzzled on account' of my ill. health, 1 depressed psychologically and mentally, for my 
services andrequested the AMA to issue me a certificate duly recommended his opinion so 
that I may approach my good office to help me by posting on compassionate ground to nearer 
my home station. at Kolkata. Accordingly 1 applied for posting on compassionate grounds 
duly endorsed the Medical Certificate dated 10 Jul 2004 obtained from the AMA. Though I 
had poor knowledge of the rules / regulations on the subject matter being a newly recruited, 1 
got a little hope to getmy posting on compassionate ground which has got special weight 
rather than,postings on Turn over / Tenure; 

Sir,! continued my services by taking proper care of my health under treatment / 
advice of the above named AMA and got improvement of my health condition day by day 
and I did not further., approach or otherwise to the authority to materialize my posting as 
applied for even after a lapse of 5 - 6 months as because the requirement of compassionate 
ground posting defeated the purpose for which I applied for on account of my health 
condition improved and .1 am able to serve under your kind control sincerely without any 
drawbacks. Moreover, I proceeded on sanctioned leave on 09 Nov2004 to 01 Dec 2004 and 
rejoined duty after availing the same in time 

N 	 . 	 CQnd 2/- 



- 	 .---,---.- 

(e) 	Sir, your good office directed me to attend a Medical Board on 16 Feb 2005 
conducted by the 'DIIS (Ml) Meglmlaya . to acertnin whether I waN uufThring from Gaatro 
intestinal bleeding and Trophical Eosinophilia based on doubt on my Medical certificate 
dated 11 Feb 2004 and 10 Jul 2004 endorsed alongwith my application for compassionated 
ground after a lapse of about seven months and accordingly 1 attend the same. Now I got 
satisfaction in mind on hearing of confirmation that at present I am not suffering from Gastro 
intestinal bleeding and Tropical Fosiuphila cannot develop within one month. Also it has 
been confirmed from Lab Report that 1 am not suffering from any disease at,present and fit to 
continue services. 

In view of my present health condition and confirmation given by the Medical Board, 
1 feel that the necessity of getting posting on compassionate ground as applied for during Jul 
2004 is not considered and may please be treated as cancelled as the same was not 
materialized when required for the purpose. 

I never took medical leave after Jul 2004 which inforces that 1 am hale and hearty and 
recovered hilly. Doctor has advised me to change the place based on my physical state and 
repeated sickness. I have applied for posting on compassionate ground of my poor health 
after obtaining advice from doctors only. Even during That period of Feb 2004 to July 2004, 
my collegous working in my section E4 knows that 1 was suffering and not keeping well, it is 
once again assures you sir that 1 was sick and submitted the genuine certificate. However 
now I have recovered, and attending office regularly. 

In view of what has been said above, your honour may kindly be justified that 1 have 
never been applied for compassionate posting duly endorsed any false Medical certificate in 
the month of July 2004 as on best of my knowledge and belief that the certificate issued by 
the AMA was based on my health condition at that time and was genuine. Sir, now 1 am 
satisfied in mind that the present state of my health is good and I assure you and thanks god 
that I should not face any detoriat ion of my health condition and liable to serve under your 
goodseif to earn my bread and bullet' to survive and oblized. 

Thanking you. 

Yours faithfully 

(Koushik Nayak) 
LDC 

Dated: -' Mar2005 
	

MES —264781 

CONFIDENTIAL 
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•. Tele : Mil-5001(0), 5011 (R) 	 llcndqunrtcrs 
• 	 Civ 0364 2537822 (0). 	 Chief Engineer 

	

03.642535259(R) 	. 	 ShillongZone 
Spread Eagle Falls 
Shillong-793 011 

• 	77102/C/I/ j1 	/E7B: 	 t\ Jun2005 

MES/264781 Shri Koushik Nayak, Ll)C 
• 	(E-4 Section) 

HQ CE Shillong Zone 
SE Fulls, ShulIon - II 

QRJ)ER OF 1'ERM NA'I1ON OF SERVICI 

In pursuance of the proviso to sub-rule (I) of Rule 5 of the Central Civil 
Services (Temporary Service) Rules, 1965, I hereby give this order to MES-26478 I 
Shri KoushikNayak, LDç that his services shall stand terminated with effect from the 
date of expiry of a period of one month from today. 

This communication may . be acknowledged by MES/264781 Shri Koushik 
Nayak, LDC 

Copy to :- 

HQ CE Eastern Command - 
Fort William 
Kolkata-21 

for info please. 

( 

\) 	) r .• - 

•• 	 --<---- 
-• (RB Singh) 

Brig 
• 	Chief Engineer 

• 	 • 
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~ ,HATJ *~ HIGH COURT 
(THE HIH!OtJRi QF 4SSAM, NAGALAND, MEGHALAyA, 

- 

SHI..LON3 BNCH 

CIVILAPPELLAJE SIDE 

Appeal-from 	 No R'( 	 of 20  

CiviIRuIe 

l'iEaLlQffJL 	yJ 

AppeHant 
I 	Petitioner 

Versus 

• 	 Repondent 

OpposIte-Party 

For_Appellant  
Petitioner 

For_
Respondent 

Opposite-Party 

Noting by Office or Advocate 	Serial 	Date 	Office notes, reports, orders or proceedings 

	

No. 	 with signatures 

	

1 	 23 	 4 

:2 	Qopy 

Advocate 

'I. 
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MES/2647:1 Sr:i. Koushi k 	LDt.'. 

[E--4 Section] 

• 	 HQ CE Shillonq 2one. 

• 	 SE Falls, Shi. l.1onc -il. 

• •• 	Meghalaya. 

- 	Fe ti ti oner. 

----Versus-- 

• 	 [1] The unioll 01 India represented by 

the 	Commissioner 	and 	Secretary 

• 	Defense, New Delhi. 

[2) The Hc! CE; E25t em Command. 

• 	 Fort William. 

Kolkatia -21. 

[3] The Chief Engineer. 

Shillong Zone. 

Spread Eagle Falls. 

Shil].ong-1i. 

[ 4 1 The SO I[AduiJ 

Chi ef nqi netl , 	hi I onq 7on" 
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WPC No.184(SH)2005 

)1SAJJ 

'1I1iIdIllnf1wita. 

$IM IIhJI .4)11 I I 
it..Il tif1I1 IIAd N'UL ( I 

li jIti 	tII 

I 

B EFO RE 

THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE BK SHARMA 

15-06.2005. 

Heard Mr SU Mazumdar, learned COUflS 

for the petitioner and also heard Mr P Dey, learne 

Addl.CGSC. 

By means of this writ petition, .th 

petitioner seeks to challenge the Annexure-16 orde 

dated 04.06.2005 by which he has been lntimate( 

that as per proviso to sub-rule (1) of Rule 5 of thE 

Central Civil Services (Temporary Service) Rules 

1965, his service as LDC under the respondent5 

would stand terminated with effect from the date 01 

expiry of a period of one month from the date of 

issue of the order dated 04.06.2005. 

There Is no dispute that the petitioner is 
• 	a civil employee which fact has been adrnied by the 

learned counsel for the parties. If that be so, as per 

the provisions of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 

1985 and the law laid down by the Apex Court in the 

case of L Chandrakumar vs. Union of India, reported 

in IT 1997 (3) SC 589, jurisdiction lies with Central 

Administrative Tribunals, Gauhati Bench, same being 

the court of first instance. 

The learned counsel for the petitioner 

on being apprised of the above position, seeks to 

withdraw the writ petition with a liberty to approach 

the Central Administrative Tribunals, Gauhati Bench 

by filing appropriate applicaUon there. 

The writ petition stands closed with a 

Hberty to the petitioner to approach the Central 

Administrative Tribunals, Gauhati Bench as per the 

provisions of Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985. 

The writ petition stands disposed of. 
riJoJ I  

JUDGE 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 	. . 

-- 
.54 S . ..! 

'\4 

'N 
GUWAHATI BENCH :GUWAHATI 

r1i 	itC1 
Central AdmitaUC IL 

I 	18AUG2O5 

S  

(.Wahti Berch - 

IN THE MATTER OF :-

O.A. No 153 of 2005 

Shri Koushik Nayak, 

- 

-s 	t( 

.... Applicant 

-Versus- 

Union of India & Ors. ..... Respondent 

WRITTEN STATEMENT FOR AND ON BEHALF OF 
RESPONDENT NO. 1,2 9  3 & 4. 

I, Lt Col. B. P. Singh, SO-I(Pers & Legal), office of the Chief 

Engineer, Shillong Zone, Spread Eagle -Falls, Shillong -il do 

hereby solemnly affirm and say .as follows :- 

That I am the SO-I(Pers & Legal), officer of the Chief Engineer, Shillong 

Zone, Spread Eagle Falls, Shillong Zone and as such fully acquainted with the 

facts and circumstances of the case. I have gone through a copy of the 

application and have understood the contents thereof. Save and except whatever 

is specifically admitted in this written statement the other contentions and 

statement may be deemed to have been denied. I. am authorised to file the 

written statement on behalf of all the respondents. 

That the respondents have offer no comments to the statements made in 

Paragraph 1 of the application. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 2 & 3 of the 

application, the respondents offer no comments. - The issue be examined by the 

Hon'ble CAT. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.1 of the 

application, the respondents beg to state that we agree that the applicant is 

citizen of India and his constitutional rights are protected by the law. 

(,td 	')J- 



t~ 

-2- 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.2 of the 

application, the respondents beg to state that the appointment letter was issued 

to the petitioner by the Chief Engineer Siliguri Zone vide their letter No 

90006/DR/ 151 1/EIC(I) dated 24 11,  December 2003 (please refers Annexure -1 

to petitioner's Original Application 
) 

on behalf of Headquarter Chief Engineer 

Eastern command to join duty at Headquarter Chief Engineer Shillong Zone on 

or before 14th January 2004. The applicant alongwith other d?cuments 

produced medical fitness certificate dated 31st December 2003 duly signed by 

the medical officer of 24 Parganas (North) on 07th  January 2004 as required vide 

para 2 (e) of appointment letter and accordingly applicant was allowed to join 

duty wef 07th  January 2004. It is emphasized that the individual was appointed 

on purely temporary basis and is on probation, for two years from the date of 

joining duty at Headquarters Chief Engineer Shillong Zone. In term of para 2(e) 

of appointment letter the individual is required to be medically fit for general as 

well as field service condition. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.3 of the 

application, the respondents beg to state that we do not entirely agree with the 

facts brought out to the notice of Hon'ble CAT by the petitioner. 

Facts of the Case 

The individual while joining duty was physically and medically fit as per 

the medical certificate produced by him at the time of joining duty (please refers 

Annexure 2 to petitioner's original application). 

During initial period of his service at this Headquarter nothing adverse 

about his physical and medical condition, was reported to adininistrative 

authority at this Headquarters except that he applied for short medical leave for 

apparently minor ailments. 

However, within seven months of his appointment, the petitioner applied 

for posting to Kolkata on medical ground stating that he was suffering from 

Tropical Eosinpheilia with recurrent Gastro Intestinal bleeding since 02 11d April 

2004 and he was advised to shift to a warmer climate in plain area (para 4 & 5 

of Annexure III of the petitioner's original application be perused). It may be 

noted by the Honorable CAT that the area of responsibility of Shillong Zone 

spread in all the seven states of North East and warmer climate exists in all 

otler areas except Shillong. However, individual applied for posting to Kolkata 

region only which is close to his home station. To support his medical condition 

he produced following documents. 

Contd ... 3/- 

S 
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Medical certificate/prescription of Dr P Chakraborty of 

Laitumukhrah Shillong dated 04t 1 I February 2004 which does not record 

the diagnosis but prescribed certain medicine. Hon'ble CAT is requested to 

note that this medical prescription dated 04th February 2004 has been 

hidden by the petitioner and doesn't find mention in his Original 

Application. A copy of Medical certificate of Dr P. Chakraborty, of 

Laitumukhrah Shillong dated 04th February 2004 is annexed hereto and 

made marked as Exhibit R-1. 

Medical certificate/prescription of Dr Goutam Nâyak of 24 Parganas 

(North) KOlkata dated 09th February 2004 which also does not give 

diagnosis but prescribed certain medicine and test to be carried Out. A 

copy of certificate/prescription of Dr Ooutam Nayak of 24 Parganas 

(North) Kolkata dated 09th February 2004 is annexed hereto and made 

marked as Exhibit R-II. 

Test carried out by Diagnostic Laboratory, Naihati of 24 Parganas 

(North) Kolkata which indicate that his Eosinophils Counts were 10% and 

HB 9.8% (Please refer Annexure 5(B) & 5(C) of petitioner's application). 

Medical certificate from Dr Tapas Banerjee dated 13th February 

2004 which also did no.t give the diagnosis but prescribed certain 

medicine. (Please refer Annexure 7 of the petitioner's application). 

A medical certificate from Dr. Basab Roy, AMA for Central Govt 

employees at Shillong dated 101h  July 2004 (Please refer Annexure 10 of 

petitioner's application) who certified that the individual was under his 

treatment since 02nd April 2004 and was suffering from Tropical 

Eosinpheilia with recurrent Gastro. Intestinal bleeding. The medical 

certificate further advised that he may betransferred to awarmer climate 

in plain area. 

(1) 	The petitioner was under treatment of Dr Basab Roy since 02nd April 

2004 and whereas he (Dr Basab Roy) issued number of prescriptions 

dated. 07th May 2004, 11th May 2004, 25th May 2004 (Please refer 

Annexure 9A, 9B and 9 respectively of petitioner's application) but none 

of these prescriptions diagnosed the, disease as mentioned in the 

certificate dated 10 01  July 2004 (please refer Annexure 10 of Petitioner's 

application) and as mentioned, in the application of the petitioner for 

posting to Kolkata (Please refer Annexure III of petitioner's application). 

Contd....  

/ 
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10. The attention of Hon'ble CAT is drawn to the fact that Dr. Basab Roy had 

also issued a medical certificate dated 06th February 2004 which gives the 

diagnosis as "Anxiety Neurosis with acute Gastro" which is entirely, different 

from "Tropical, Eosinpheilia with recurrent Gastro Intestinal bleeding". This also 

• implies that the petitioner was under treatment of Dr. Basab Roy since 06th 

February 2004 and not from 04th April 2004 as certified. . A copy of medical 

certificate dated 06th February 2004 of Dr. Basab .Roy is annexed. hereto and 

made marked as Exhibit R-III. Therefote, administrative authority after the 

analysis of above report concluded that• 

(a). The individual is medically & physically not fit as per the condition 

laid down at para 2(e) of the appointment letter and therefore his service 

ought tO be terminated. . .. . 

Also the individual appears to have developed medical problem since 

February 2004, i.e. within one months.from the date of joining duty. Such 

a disease like Anxiety Neurosis & Tropical Eosinpheilia & GastroIntestinal 

bleeding etc cannot develop in a short period of one months and therefore 

administrative authority concluded that he was already suffering from 

medical problem bdfore joining duty and hene medIcal fitness certificate 

produced by him at the time of joining duty was false with may have been 

due to insufficient input to the doctor. This implies that the individual had 

falsified the documents at such an early stage of this service when he is 

still under probation. Therefore, the administrative authority found that 

the individual, was not fit to be. a Government employee and accordingly 

SHOW CAUSE notice was issued to the individual keeping in ,  view the 

constitutional right of the 'individual to explain reason for falsification of 

docuTnents and medical incompatibility to serve in a ç)overnrnent office 

and also to comply with law & proced.ure in force. 

. It is also to reiterate and bring to the notice of the Hon'ble CAT that 

Dr Basab Roy issued a certificated dated 10 ,11,  July 2004 and certified -that 

the individual was under his treatment . since 02nd April 2004 and 

suffering from Tropical. Eosinpheilia with recurrent, - Gastro Intestinal 

bleeding whereas he had also issued a medical certificate on 06th February 

2004 in which he mentioned that the. individual was suffering from 

Anxiety Neurosis & Acute Gastritis and referred him for further treatment 

and evaluation at Kolkata which is contrary to diagnosis mentioned late in 

the' certificate dated 10th July 2004. This also indicates fale' statement by 

Dr. Basab Roy. These contradictions indicate effort of the petitioner to 

falsify medical certificate in connivance, with Dr Basab Roy to secure 

posting to his, home station. i.e. Kolkata. which is not desirable from a' 

Central Government employee . and petitioner exhibits in a manner. 

unbecoming a government servant as per CCA (Conduct) Rules. - 
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That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.4 of the 

application, the respondents beg to state that the individual was granted leave 

from 07th February (AN) to undergo treatment for the medical problem indicated 

by Dr. Basab Roy, i.e. Anxiety Neurosis with..Acute Gastro. The individual 

returned from leave and joined duty on 27th February 2004 and produced a 

medical fitness certificate issued by Dr.' PK Mazumdar, AMA for Central 

Government employees who is supposed to have treated him (petitioner) for 

Gastritis and not for Acute Neurosis. Therefore, the actual problem of the 

petitioner was Gastritis which most of the people of the country suffer and it is 

not a serious disease for seeking posting on medical ground. Moreover, when he 

joined the duty, he was medically & Physically fit as per medical certificate 

submitted by him. At this stage .the notice of the Hon'ble CAT is drawn to the 

fact that the petitioner was sent on leave on 07th February 2004 for treatment 

for the diseases mentioned by Dr. Basab Roy (Exhibit R-III), the petitioner went 

to Dr. Goutarn Nayak on 09 th  February 2004 at Kolkata (please refer Annexure 5 

of petitioner's application) for weakness, fever & loss of appetite who prescribed 

certain medicine and test. The petitioner remained under treatment of Dr. 

Goutam Nayak till 17th February 2005 (please refer Annexure 5, 5E .& 6 of 

petitioner's application) whereas at the time of joining the submitted fitness 

certificate from Dr.. P. K. Mazumdar stating that petitioner was under his (Dr. P. 

K. Ma.umdar) treatment from 08th February 2004 to 25th February 2004. This is 

an act of hiding facts & falsification of facts and attempt to falsely justify and 

secure leave and further support a case for posting. The petitioner is also trying 

to mislead the Hon'ble Court. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.5 of the 

application, the respondents beg to state that the individual got laboratory test 

done on 11th February 2004 at Diagnosis Laboratory based on recommendation 

of Dr. Goutam Nayak dated 09 th  April 2004 (please refer Annexure 5 of 

- petitiOner's application refers). But the individual did not go back to Dr. 

Goutam Nayak to get fitness certificate from him and the diagnosis based on 

these reports (please refer para 11 above), it is not clear whether he produced 

these reports to br. Basab Roy or not and it is pertinent to ask the petitioner as 

to why did he not take the similar certificate from Dr. Goutarn.Nayak who is also 

anAMA for ONGC (Which is also a public Sector Undertaking). 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.6 of the 

application, the respondents beg to state that the individual states 	He was 

verbally advised to attend good Neurologist by Dr. Goutam Nayak " which 

indicates that the individual is suffering 	from Neurological projlem. The 

administrative authority is not aware of such a medical condition of the 

petitioner. However, if it is so, it is all the more reason that he is medically unfit 

to be a Government servant.  
_1 	r I 
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That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.7 of the 

application, the respondents beg to state that the individual mentions that he 

has consulted Dr. Tapah Banerjee for Neurological problem of which 

administration had no knowledge except that he had enclosed prescription of 

medicine given to him but the very fact the Doctor found him to be suffering 

from Neurological problem and advised him for CT Scan (brain), which the 

individual did not get done, indicated that thle individual is medically and 

mentally not sound. This is in violation to condition of the service as stipulated 

at parä 2(e) of the appointment letter and hence individual is not fit to continue 

in service. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4. of the 

application, the respondents beg to state that the petitioner is wasting time of 

Hon'ble CAT by making unnecessary lengthy statement. Thus far, it is not clear 

whether the petitioner is suffering from Anxiety Neurosis & Acute Gastritis, only 

Gastritis, Neurological problem requiring CT Scan(Brain) or Tropical 

Eosinpheilia with recurrent Gàstro Intestinal bleeding. In case he is suffering 

from all these, diseases as certified by various doctors, he cannot be cured in 

such short time and be medically fit and in case he is medically and physically 

fit then he was and is not suffering from a6ove diseases and hence it is clearly 

indicates the petitioner's effort to falsify the facts & documents which is 

unbecoming of a government servant as per CCS(Conduct) Rules. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraphs 4.9 of the 

application, the respondents beg to state that agree that the petitioner was 

allowed to proceed on leave based on recommendation of doctor and 'was allowed 

to join duty after termination of leave based on fitness certificate produced by 

the petitioner from AMA. At this stage the administrative authority, had no 

reasonjo reject his leave and the medical certificate produced by him as his 

intention was not suspected. it is only' after having gone in detail that true 

character of the petitioner has come to light. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraphs 4.10 of the 

application, the respondents beg to state that the petitioner is conscious of the 

fact that he has to be physically & Medically fit to remain in service. It also 

indicates that he is physically not fit therefore, he had to go to various doctors 

again and again. Corollary of this assessment is that his fitness certificate 

earlier produced by him was false. 

Contd.....7/- 



That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.11 of the 

application, the respondnts beg to state that the fact brought out by the 

petitioner is the circumstances under which he applied for posting. His 

application was recommended by SO III(Adm) and SO III (E/M) based on its face 

value. However, SO III (Adm) and SO III(E/M) are not the competent authority 

to recommend or grant posting. The analysis of the medical reports. as brought 

out above specially at para 10 revealed that the petitioner was either medically 

- unfit or was falsifying inedical certificates in connivance with various doctors 

and therefore his application for posting was not recommended. by the Chief 

Engineer who is competent authority. Notwithstanding the same, his application 

with recommendation of Chief Engineer was forwarded to Headquarter Eastern 

Command. To give die justice and protect the constitutional right of the 

individual, Headquarter Eastern command, who is the competent authority to 

issue his posting order also gave due consideration of his application and 

directed Headquarter Chief Engineer' Shillong Zone to get the petitioner 

medically examined through' a medical board f S annexed hereto and made 

marked as Exhibit R-IV. The meical Board found him to be medically and 

physically fit and also opined that he was not suffering from any of the diseases 

- and also opined that Tropical Eosinpheilia with recurrent Gastro Intestinal 

bleeding cannot develop within one months ( please refer Annexure 14 of 

Petitioner's' application) which indeed. re-inforces the assessment of the 

• administrative authority as brought out in para 10 (b) above. This clearly 

indicates that petitioner, during all 'these days, was tryingto make out a case for 

securing posting to Kolkata region which is close to his home town. At this stage 

the, attention of Hon'ble CAT is brought to the fact that every individual cannbt 

be given jb at his home town, service condition demand that one should serve 

with integrity & honesty wherever he is posted and conauct in a manner 

becoming of Government official. Whereas in this case the petitioner tried to 

falsify,  ,medical certificates with connivance with various doctors 'mentioned 

above which indicates the character of the petitioner and UOI is of the opinion 

that such individual would be a parasite to the organization in particular and to 

society at large and therefore, such an individual has no right to continue in 

service if he cannot adhere to the laid down service condition and doesn't 

'display a character which is becoming of a government official as laid down in 

CCS(Conduct) Rules. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.12 'of the 

application, the respondents beg to state that individual is again trying to 

mislead the CAT and hiding his true character of being 'a manipulator since he 

did not succeed in securing his posting based on false documents and now when 

his service has been terminated after having assessed hiS character and 

- Contd......8/- 
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potential; he is trying to say that he has become fit by taking aurevedic medicin 

and diet control. If it was so he wOuld thave done diet controk and aurevedic 

medicine right from the beginning. The petitioner has not produced any evidence 

to authenticate his claim of having taken aurevedic treatment It is not clear to 

the administrative authority as .to how diseases like Anxiety Neurosis & Acute 

Gastritis, Gastritis, Neurological problem or Tropical Eosinpheilia with recurrent 

Gastro Intestinal bleeding etc vanish within a span of one year without going to 

the, warmer climate in' plain area as advised by doctors based on which 

petitioner had made out a case for posting. It is clearly indicates falsehood, 

manipulation and attempt to mislead the Hoñ'ble CAT. 

That vith regard to the stateñient made in paragraph 4.13 of the 

application.,, the 'respondent beg to state that it is a statement of fact. .it has 

already been elaborated at paia 18 above.  

That with regard to the statement S  made in paragraph 4.14 . of the 

application, the, respondents beg to state that the petitioner is a,gairi trying to 

mislead the Honble CAT., The individual was treated by Dr. Basab' Roy for. 

Anxiety Neurosis & Acute Gastro, was treated .by Dr. Goutam, Nayak for 

Gastritis, was treated by Dr. Tapa Banerjee for Neurological problems and, 

advised for Ci. . Scan(Brain) and later opined by Dr. Basab Roy that he was 

suffering from Tropical Eosinpheilia with 'recurrent Gastro Intestinal . bleeding. 

He was, required to go to the medical board 'with all these documents and he has 

been found, suffering from none of these diseases by a medical board. He was 

supposed to be suffering from above disease since February 2004 whereas the 

medical 'Board has opined that he could not have developed such problems in a: 

,"short span of one month. The opinion of the medical board, reinforces initial' 

assessment of the administrative authority that petitioner was indulging in 

, falsification of his medical condition by p.roducing false medical certificates to' 

secure posting close to his home station. The medical board opined that he is fit 

tocontinue in service is restricted to his medical and physical ,ftness. However, 

in the opinion of the adniinistrative authority .the petitioner is not fit to continue 

is 	' 	of this unbecoming of a government official as per .  

CCS(Conduct) Rules and tendency to falsify the documents and manipulate 

system for personal gain which indicates lack of integrity and good character 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.15 of the 

application, the respondents beg to state that the medical board has opined that 

he did' not have any physical and medical problems in the past. The' petitioner 

- was served a SHOW CAUSE NOTICE to give him justice' under the law and 

procedure in force. As the reply Of the petitioner to the SHOW CAUSE •NOTICE 

was not found satisfactory and convincing, his service has been terminated as 

per the rule &'law'in force. . . 

Contd ... 9/- 
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That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.16 of the 

application, the respondents beg to state that the issues brought out by the 

petitioner in this para have already been deliberated, it is to reiterate that after 

having given due consideration to all the facts, as explained above, the petitioner 

has been terminated from service as he does not bear g6od character, good 

conduct and integrity for continuation in Government service. An individual 

while under probation can be terminated from service without assigning any 

reasons in terms of para 20) of the appointment letter and Rule 5 of CCS 

(Temporary Service) Rule. A copy of Rule 5 of CCS(Temporary Service) Rule is 

annexed hereto and made marked as Exhibit RV. Therefore, termination of 

service of the petitioner is very much within the rule & law in force. At this stage 

the attention of Honourable CAT is brought to the fact that thirty-seven more 

officials were employed in this Zone alongwith the petitioner but similar action 

has not been taken with any of them nor was it to be taken against petitioner 

till the entire facts about the conduct, character & integrity of the petitioner 

came to the notice of administrative authority alter he applied for posting to 

Kolkata on medical ground. A copy of nominal roll of thirty seven alongwith the 

name Of petitioner is annexed hereto and made marked as Exhibit R-VI. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 5.1 of the 

application, the respondents beg to state that termination of service of the 

petitioner is as per the rule and condition of service as brought out earlier and it 

is not arbitrary, illegal, capricious and violation of any natural justice. Any and 

everybody cannot be appointed as the government service and if appointed, 

cannot be allowed to continue in service unless they abide by the service 

condition specified & follow the conduct rules and maintain the honesty, 

integrity and perform the duty as expected from them. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 5.2 of the 

application, the respondent beg to state that the termination of service of 

petitioner is legal which has been done after due consideration of all the facts 

mentioned above & as per the law in force. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 5.3 of the 

application, the respondent beg to state that no Departmental Inquiry is 

required to be conducted in the case of temporary employee under probation. 

Attention of the Hon'ble CAT is invited in para 2(f) of appointment letter and 

Rule 5 of CCS (Temporary Service) Rules (please refer Exhibit V). 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 5 -4 & 5.5 of the 

application, the respondents beg to state that there has been no discrimination 

with the petitioner. However, it is up to Hon'ble CAT to examine statement made 

by the petitioner: 

Contd.....10/- 
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That the respondents have offer no comments to the statements made in 

Paragraph 6 & 7 of the application. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 8 & 8.1 of the 

application, the respondents beg to state that Hon'ble CAT is requested to 

dismiss the case at the, admission state itself because it has been proved beyond 

doubt (please refer para 18, 19 & 21) that the petitioner was medically & 

physically fit when he joined duty and was found medically & physically fit by a 

medical board later but during the intervening period he tried ,to falsify his 

medical condition through false medical certificates in connivance with variOus 

medical practioners for selfish motive to secure posting near to his home town 

which is unbecoming of a government official as per CCS(Conduct) Rules. 

Moreover, the individual being a temporary employee under probation, 

termination is as per the service condition and rule laid down for the same and 

therefore, the petitioner does not deserye any relief nor dies this issue require 

intervention of CAT/Court being purely and administration matter. It has, 

already been brought to the notice of the CAT that many temporary employees 

were recruited and are serving in this Headquarter as well as within the 

jurisdiction of this Headquarter, but similar action has not been taken against 

them as nothing adverse against them has come to the notice of administrative 

authority, whereas manipulative characteristic, lack of integrity, absence of good 

character & good conduct and lack of devotion to duty to serve wherever posted 

have come out clearly in the case of petitioner. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 8.2 & 8.3 of the 

application, the respondents beg to state that cost of the case is not payable by 

UOI. It is the petitioner who is responsible for his present state of.àffairs and it 

is he who has dragged the UOI to the CAT. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 9 of the application, 

the respondents beg to state that As prayed to the Hon'ble CAT at para 29 

above, the application of the petitioner be dismissed at the admission stage itself 

as the action has been taken as per prevailing rule and law of the land and no 

injustice has done to the petitioner. in fact injustice will be done to UOI and the 

people of the country if such as employee is allowed to continue in government 

service. 

That the respondents have offer no comments to the statements made in 

Paragraph 9.1 & 10 of the application. 

Contd......11/- 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Lt Col. B. P. Singh, SOI(Pers & Legal), S/O Shri Kedar Nath Singh 

office of HQs Chief Engineer, Shifiong Zone, S.E. Falls, Shillong- 11 being 

duly authorised and competent to sign this verification do hereby 

solemnly affirm and state that the statements made in paragraphs of the 

application are true to my knowl'dge and belief, those made in 

paragraphs 1 to 32 being matter of record are true to my information 

submission before the Hon'ble Tribunal. I have not suppressed any 

material facts. 

And I sign this verification on this the th day of August 2005. 

DEPONENT 

/ 
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C1ER 17 	 0i1 	the colitc.Xt ohcrsise requires 

. - 
	 (a) 

 "aPPoinrizig aughrjtv".rneaixs in relation to a specified jös 

	

'CEAL CW SERVICES 	
the authority decred as such under the Central CIjI 

Srv 
(TEMPORARY SERVICE) RULES 	

(Clssir11,, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1965, h) 	Deleted 

I 
.1. Short title, commencement and application 	

(c) Deleted 
(1) These rules may be called the Centl Civil Services emno- 	 service" neari the service of a tetnpora ra Service) Rules, 1965. 	

HvcrIlWeiIt servant in a telilpurary post or Officiatjr, ser- 
fi 	 - 	

VICC U a perznancjjt post, uiidr the Government of !iidia; 
(2) They shall come into force with effect from 1st May, 1965. 	 and 
(3) Subject to the prosjons of sub-rule (4), these rules shall apply 

	Sen'ices" means services under the Governent 
to all person 	

ol ludia in the Ministry of Defence and in 
the Defence C01111 	Dcpaien 	under the control of the Minut 

who hold a civil post including all civilians paid from 	 01 
1 inane (DepartmLnt of Expenditure) (Defence Division) 

the Defence Sex-vices Estimates under the Government of 	
paid out of the Defence Services Estimates and not perma- 

_____ 	 India and who are under the rule-making control of the 	- 	 nently subject to the Air Force Act, 1950 (45 of 1950) or the 
President, but who do not hold a lien or a suspended lien 	.j 	 Ay Act, 1950 (46 of 1950) or the Na A, 1957 (62 of 
any post under the Government of India or any State 	J 	 1957) In  Government, 	

13 [De/et I who are employed 	 ,J poray in work-c tem 	J 	 harged estab- 	 1 4.. [Deleted 1 - 	 hshments and who have opted for penslonary benefits 
(4) Nothing in these rules shall apply b—. 	 5 Termmatjon of Temporary, Service IlL 	 a) Railway servan 	

(1) (a) The seces of a tempora Government sent shall be liable 
to terimnation at any tane by a notice in 	ting ven either by the 

Government servants not in whoIe-tie emploent, 	
Goyernmeut servant to the appintmg authority or by the appoint- Government servants engaged on contract, 	 ing authority to the Government servant, 

( Government servants paid out of contingencies, 	 (b) the period of such notice shall be one month -
aj- 	 dded that the service of any such Goveruthent servant may 

(e) 
persons empIoyec in extra-tempory establishments or 	 Pro 

be terminated forthwith and on such termination, the Government ser- 

____ 	
in work-charged establishments [other than the perSons em 	

- vaut shall be elititled to -di1x 	Üm ésuiya1ent to the amount of 
ployed temporarily and who have opted for pensionary bene-. 	j 	ins pay plus allowances for the period of the notice at the same rates at 

1 
, 	

1 	
which he was drawing them immediately before the termination of his 

. 	

services or, as the case may -  be; for the peod by which such notice fa 
(1) non-depart,ej te1egraphzst and telegraphmen employed . '-- - - 

	short of One month. 	- 	 - 	 - in the Posts and Telegraphs Department; and 	. - 
Nom - The following procedure shall be adopted by the appointing 

(g) such other categories of employees as may be specified by -- 	 authority while serving notice on such Government servant under 
- 	

- the Central Govei-nment by notification pub1ihed in the 	- 	Clause (a):- 

I Deleted vide G I Dept of Per. & Trg \otifltion \o 12011 3 88 Eu (C) dated 
I Publjshej vole G. I M H A 	 _-J 	the 22nd February, 1989 pt.blished as G S R No 145 in the Gazette of India dated the 

1965. 	

11th Mah, 1989 and kes effect from that da 

DP-34 



ft 

. no 	1 di b& c1 

servant in person;. 	 : 

• 	' 	(ii) Where personal service is not practicable, the notice shitil. be. 
served on.such Government servant byregistered post acknoV-
ledgement due at the address of the Government servant 
available with. the appointing authority: .. 

• 	•; 	(iii) If the notice sent by registered post is returned unserved. it shall 
bepublishedin the Official Gazette and upon such publication, 
it shall he deemed to have been personally served on such 

• 	Government servant on the date it was published in the Official 
Gazette. 

(2) (a) Where a notice is given by the appointing authority wrini-

fluting services of a temporary Government servant, or where the ser-
vice of any such Government servant is terminated either on the expiry 
of the period of such notice or forthwith by payment of pay plus allow-

ance, the Central Government or any other authority specified by the 

Central Government in this behalf or a Head of Department, if the said 
authority is subordinate to him, may, of its own motion or otherwise, 
re-open the case, and after making such enquiry as it deems fit,- 

confirm the action taken by the appointing authority; 	. 

withdraw the notice; 	 .. 

reinstate the Government servant in service; or 
make such other order in the case as it may consider pi oper 

Provided that except in special circumstaiiCes, which should 
be recorded in writing, no case shall be reopened under this sub-rule 
after the expiry (if three months—  

from the date of notice, in a case where notice is given; 
from the date of. termination of service, in a case where 
no notice is given. 

(b) Where a Government servant is reinstated in service under sub-- 
-. -nile (2) j  the oeder óf-reinstatmeflt shall specify—  

the aniount or proportion of pay and allowances, if any, to 
be paid to the Government servant for the period of )' 
absence between the date of termination of his services and 
the date of his reinstatement; and . 	 . . 

whether the said period shall be treated as a period spent on 
duty forany spedfied purpose or purposes. 	. ..

Al 
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA'S DECISIONS  

(1) Distinction between a simple . letter of resignation and notice 
under Rule 5.—. Whei a temporary Gosernnient servant submits a letter of 

. 	 . . 	 . 	 . 

- 	 - 

t 	h 	o 	L.._ 	
. 	 ' i 	.h 	t 

flOtiCC ot termination of service civen h 	tcIuporar' Government servahi . 	 -. 	 . 	 . 

under Rule 5 (1) of the CCS (rS) Rls 	1905 	is soineuu'ig different from 
a mere letter of resignation submitted by him .without.any reference, direct 
or indirect to the said 	rule. While the former is 	an 	exercise, of the 	right . 

conferred 	by 	SlatULory 	rules 	enabling -a tempOrary Governthent servant .' 
to 	cease 	performance 	of his 	duties automatically . on 	the expiry 	of the 
prescribed period of notice, the latter requires acceptance by'the competent: 
authority in order to become effective. 	I licrefore, i! a temporary Government 
servant submits a letter of resignation in which he does not refer to Rule 5 (1) 

' 

cf :hcc 	rules or does 	not 	even say 	that 	it 	be 	treated 	as a 	notice 	of  
termination of service, the provisions of Rule 5 (I) ibid will'not be auracted. In  
such a case, he can relinquish his post only when the resignation is accepted . 

and 	he 	is 	relieved 	of his 	duties. It 	will, 	therefore, be possible 	in 	such 
circumstances to retain the temporary officer even beyond one month if it  
takes time to- make alternative arrangements. This will not be repugnant to 	. 

tile provisions of 	these rules 	in 	any 	way 	because 	when - a 	temporary .. 	 . 	 - 

Government - servant submits a letter of resignation without invoking the - 

provisions of the said rules, they will not come into the picture, notwith-  
standing 	the 	fact 	that, being 	a 	temporary 	GOvernthent servant, he' is 
governed by. these.rules.  

[0.!., M.H.A., O.M. No. 4/1165-Em. (C), qatedd= 25thMy, 1966.1 

- 	 (2) Standard pro. formas for termination of service under - Rule 5.— 	- - 

Standard'pro formas prescribed to be used for termination of service of tern-. • 	 . 	 , 

porary Government servants under Rule 5 of.the CCS (TS)' Rules, 1965, are 	• ' 	 'i 	' 

given below. Forms I and Ii are meant for use in cases where the Appoint- 
ing Authoniy is other than the President of India Forms HI and IV are to 
be used in cases where the Appointing Authonty is the President of hid a 
Forms V and VI are to be used by the President of India or the Appointing - 	 . 	 '- -• 
Authority for termination of service during the currency of the notice-of  
termination of services already served on the Government servant. , 	 , 

' '.- .•' 	 - 

Form I 
Notice of termination of service issued under Rule 5 (1) of the Central 
Civil Services (TempOrary Service)'Rules, 1965. 

In pursuance of sub-rule (1) of Rule 5 of, the Central Civil Services 
(Temporary Service) Rules, 1965, I - ---- ----------------------- (name and designation) 
hereby give notice to Sbri/Smt.fKumari ......................... that his/her services 
shall stand terminated with effect from the date of expry of a period of one 
month from the 'date on which this notice is served on, or, as the case may 
be, tendered to himTher. ' . • •' • ' ' ' ' - -- - 

Station: 	• ' 	 ' 	 ' 	 ' 	 • 	 ' 	 • 	 f:': 

Date 	 Signature of the Appointing Author ty 

• •.- 	---:. 	.:.- 	• -- 	--. '•--. 	-s--.---:.... 	--.-. 	• 	•'. 

____11! 
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(CCA) RJIS 
14 	 SWAMY S —D1SCL1NARY PROCEED1GS 	( RULE II 	

LL Ii g 	 ( CS  

_____.* 	 x)dismissonjservice.wbich shall ordinarily be a disqualifica- 	
lii) lermin.ltlOfl of th er icis- 

(a) of a Government servant appoIntfd on probation, during 

:. 	 'Provided that, in every case iii which( the c Ii arc'e of possession of 	 . 	
or at t end of the period of his probatiofl in accordance 

	

assets dpropoionate. to known sourc of incom or the chae of 	• 	
with the terms of his appointment or the ruks and orders 

-.- 	acceptance I from any person of any gratification, other than legal 	
governing suc!i probation1 or 

	

remuneration, as a motive or reward for doing or forbearing to do any 	 ( ° 	PY (nvf'rnrnent servant in accordance with 

	

official act is established, the penalt) mentioned in Clause (wu) or 	 the provisions of sub-rule (1) of Rule 5 of the Central Cis it 

Clause (xi) shall be imposed: 	 Services (Temporary Service) Rules, 1965, oc 

	

Provided further that in any exceptional case and for special rea- 	 (c) of a Government servant, employed under an agreement, 

• 	sons recorded in writing, any other penalty may be imposed. 	 in accordance with the terms of such agreement. 

	

the 
ExPLANATIoN —The followrng shall not amount to a penalty within 	 GOVERNMENT OF D1A'SIN$TR1 ICflONS 

tid 

	

- (i) withholding of increment of a Government servant for his 	
(1) Departmental action in.respet of miscon4uct coiunitted in ear- 

	

• failure to pass any departmental examination in accordance 	
her employment.— It is clarified that the provision of Rule 11 of the 

	

with the rules or orders governing the Service to which he be- 	
CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965, which envisages the imposition of penalties on 

	

• longs, or post which heholds or the terms of his annnintinent 	
Government servant for 'good and sufficient reason is adequate authority 
for taking. action against a Government servant in respect of misconduct 

stoppage of a Government servant-at the Efficiency liar in the 	 committed before his employment if the misconduct committed before his 

	

time-scale of pay on the ground of his unfitness to cross the 	
employment was of such a nature as has rational connection with his present 

- 	
employment and renders him unfit and unsuitable for continuing in service 

non-promotion of a Government servant, whether 	
When such actiqnjs taken the charge should specifically state that the mis 

-. 	-stantive or offlciatmg capacity, after consideration of his case to 	
conduct alleged is such that it renders him unfit and unsuitable for conunu 

	

- -a Service,=grade orpostTor-prumoUon to which he is ehgible, 
' 	 ance in servtce_ 

	

- (iv) reversion of a Government servant officiating in a higher Ser- 	
I M H A aM l'io 39/1/67 Ests (A) dated the 21st February, 1967 

(2) below. Rule 

	

vice, grade or post to a lower Service, grade or post, on the 	 t See also Instruction 	 3. 1 

	

grournl that he considered to be unsuitable for such higher . 	 (2) Action against employees who are later foun1 mehgible/unquah 
- 	 Service, grade or post or on any administrative ground uncon- 	 fled for their initial recruitment —In GIl (1) above it was clarified that 

nected with his conduct, 	 departmental action can be taken against Government servant in respect of 

	

(v) reversion of a Government servant appointed on probation to 	
misconduct committed before his employment In M H A 0 M No 5/li 

• - 	 - any other Service, grade or post,-to--his -permanent-Service, 	 63-Estt. (D), dated 30-4-1965, Ministries/DepartmentS were also requeste(l 	 S 

	

grade or post during or at the end of the period of probation 	I 	O make"use of the prOViSlOfr0f_WA_ted in tjie Attestation 

- 	•• 	accordance with the terms of his appointment or the rules 	• 	Form for taking action against Government servant 'furnishing false infor- - 

and orders governing such probation; • 	 S 	
mation at the time of appointment. 

- 	 -. (vi) 	 •. 	
• 2. A question has now arisen as to whether a Government servant can 

replacement of the Services of a Government servant, whose  

	

Services had been borrowed from a State Government or any 	
be discharged from service where it is discovered later that the Government 

e-- 	 authority under the control of 3State Government, at the 1js- 	
servant was. not. qualified or eligible ror his initial recruitment iii service. 

	

the State Government or the authority froñiwhich the 	 The Supreme Court in  its judgment m the District Collector Vizzanagaram 

Services of ii-Government servant had been borroed, * 	 V. M. Thpura Sunaart Dez [1990 (4) SLR 237 1 went into this issue and 

EM 
Rpm 

	

(viz) compulsory Fetirement of a Government servant ina?cordance 	
• observed as under— • 	

- 	- 	- 

	

with the provisions relating to his superannuation or retire- 	
It must further be realized by all concerned that v. hen an 

ment, 	
advertisement mentions a particular qualification and an appointment is 

- 	 - 	'- - -- 
	 made in disregard of the same it is not a matter only between the 

th June 198'? pubIishi in Gazene 	India 	
SO N 11012/i1/86Ests 	dated 	 Appointing Authority and the appointee concerned The aggrieved a-e 

- the 10 
	

all those who had similar or better qualifications than the appointee or 

- • 	• 	 '• 	5', ' 	• .':-.: 	- 	 '•'-•-' 	•• -•; 	• 	-• -: •' , 	• 	•. ' 	-.: 	•.• 	• •hL 	n• i .i.anolied for 5 :  P0 	becUS the 	 fiL.' 	• 
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Exhibit - VI 

ii 

NOMINAL ROLL OF OFFICIAL WHO WERE EMPLOYED IN THIS OFFICE 
ALONGWITH THE PETITIONER 

• 
. 	... :. 	 . . 

Ser No Name Designation 	Unit 

01. Shri Debajyoti.Barrnafl JE(Civ) AGE(I) Rangiya 	• 

02 Shri Urna Shankar Goala JE(Civ) GE Dinjan 

03 Miss lamonlang Wai JE(Civ) Zorial Lab Shillong 

04 Shri Swarup Kumar 1)eb JE(Civ) GE Jorhat 

05 Shri Nazamuding JE(Civ) GE 872 EWS 

06 Shri Badri Nath Gupta JE(Civ) GE(l)(P) Teliarnuia 

07 Shri Biswajit Das JE(Civ) GE Jorhat 

08 Shri Tapan Kumar Saloi JE(Civ) GE Narangi 

09 Miss Julie Chhetal JE(Civ) GE 869 EWS 

10 Shri Dipak Basunatri JE(Civ) GE Guwahati 

11 Shri Bhaskar Haldar, JE (QS & C) HQ CESZ 

12 Shri Swarup Naskar -do- HQ CESZ 

13 Shri Biswajeet Dey JE(E/M) CWE Tezpui 

Shri Arun Paul JE(E/M) GE Tezpur 
14 

15 Shri Munna Das JE(E/M) GE 586 EP 

j 16 Shri Abhihit Dutta Steno ODe-lI 	GE Shillong 
.5 

I  

. 	. 

ti 	I 17 
. 	•. 	 - 	-.. 	 . 	. 

Shri Rajsekhar Patnaik LDC 
. 

GE(I)(P) Telaimura 

rjf 18 Shri Dibyundu Kundu LDC -do- 
1 

19 Shri Surjit Kumai LDC CWE Dinjan 

... 	. 	. . •• .. 	 . - 	•• 	•• . 	... 	 . 	 . 	-. .-- 



1 
Ser No 

20 

•  

 

 

24.. 

 

 

 

 

29 

30 

.31. 

 

 

34 

35  

36 

1 

37. 

38 

4? 

Name Designation 	Unit 

Shri Anuiag Sharma IJDC GE Jorhat 

Shri Vivek Nanda LDC HQ 137 WE 

Shri Pankaj Saikia LDC CWE fezpui 

Shri Alescander Lepcha LDC OWE Tezpur 

Shri Subhash Narayan Sharma LDC GE Umroi 

Shri Leonard A. Jyrwa LDC OWE Shillong 

Shri Narendra Kumai LDC GE 869 EWS 

Shri Dhananjoy. Kumar LDO GE 872 EWS 

Shri Ramesh Kumar LDO GE 586 EP 

Shri Naresh Kumar Gupta LDC OESZ 

Shri Pràvin Kumar 	. LDC GE 872 EWS 	.. . 

Shri Kaüshik Nayak . LDC C1SZ 	. 

Shri Biplab 'karjee 	. LDC CESZ 	 • .1 

Shri Shailendra Kumar LDO AGE(I) Lekhapani 

Shri Mukesh Kurnar LDC OWE Dinjan 

Shri Buoy Krihna Nandi LDC OWE Shillong 

Shri M Kanagaraj LDO GE 859 EWS 

Shri PallavDas 	
. 

LDC OESZ 	. 	 .. 	 .. 

Shri Sashi Kumar Sharma LDO OWE Dinjan 

II 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GIJWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 

-;- 

In the nnitter of 

O.A No. 153/2005 

Shri Kaushik Nyak. 

-Vs- 

Urthm of !!ldia 

- And-

Inthernafferof 

Rejohider submitted by the applicant in 

reply to the written statement flied by 

the respondenis. 

The appllcant above named most recpectfully begs to sLate as under;- 

That withregard to the  statements made in paragraph 5. 6 and 7 of the  

written statement, the applic&nt begs to state that at the time of joining his 

service initially on 07.01.2004, he was examined by a competent medical 

officer who found the applicant medically fit and accordinlv issued 

fites certificate dated 31 1 2.2003 (Annecure-2 to the O,A), which the 

applicant produced at the time of joining. Subsequenr. in February' 2004 

itself the applicant developed some health problems for which he had to 

proceed n leave on medical ground as stated in pant 4.3 of the 0 A and 

that too as per the medical certificate dated 06.0212004 (Annexure-3 of the 

ry(' 
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O.A) Issued by a competent government Ductor, which was accepted by 
the respondents. 

2. 	That with regard to the statements made in Para 8 and 9 of the written 

statement, the applicant begs to state that the applicant reported ihout his 
ailments as detected by the Doctor, in February 2004 itself and proceeded 
on medical leave which was known to the administrative authority while 

granting leave of the applicant. 

The prescription-dated 04.02.2094 of Dr. D.I-'. Chakrabórtv. as 
referred to by the respondents, relates to some minor ailnient of the 
applicant which was casual OIthT and the said treatment was Ioiowed only 

for a couple of,  days. As such it has not been mentioned in the O.A since it 

is not that important one to be mentioned and there is no question of 

lüdin the same as stated by the respondents, utore s when it does not 

alter the merit and character 01 the case in any way. 

Regarding other prescriptions referred, to by' the respondents in 
para 9 of the written statement, the applicant begs to kate that due to his  

constant sufferings, he was running from one doctor to another with the 
nope of i mecnat' renef oru" and the doctors aftr Pairumng the 

cotnp.lainis of the applicant prescribed medicines etc. on the basis of their 

own d1arosis. It is relevant to mention here that all those doctors are 

competent enough in their profession and having their own reputations. 

As such non-mentioning of the diagnosis in the prescription/certificate by 

the doctor and omission or commission thereto if any, made by the 

doctors are not attributable to the applicant. 

3. 	That the applic2nt categoric1Iv denies the statements made in para 10 and 

13 of the written statement and begs to state that the medical certificates of 

Dr. Basab Roy as referred to by the respondents relate to different types of 

ailments s'tiffred by the applicant on different occasioils diagnosed by the 

Doctor and those cannot be sanie. Further, it rs known to the respondents 

that the applicant had his ailments from February'2004 itself with 
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different types of complitints and accordingly the treatments were 

obtained, and hence it cannot be a case that all prescripti.or1s have to reflect 

the same disease and to be identical as referred to by the respondents. The 

Doctor in each case mentioned about that deceise only which he could 

diagnose at that relevant time. As such the conclusion of the 

administrative authority as mentioned in para 10 of the written statement 

are not only er2X)fleous but also unfounded and based on their inuginarv 
inferences ordy. 

It is rI'nt to  mPtiop here tht 6e applicant Jonica iindr the 

respondents only after he was thorougithr examined by a competent 

regsterect ciocor who found him fit and accordrngly issued fitness 
cerbuiiate As such t—he crfltephop of the r'spondents that the applicant 

was JAW'sicailly not fit as ir the condition laid downat para 2 (e) of the 

appointment letter and that a decease like anxiety neurosis and tropical 

Eosinpheilia and Castro intestinal bleeding cannot develop in a short 

period of oUc month and that he had, been suffering from Nettrological 

problem etc; is mercy a textual conclusion as against facts in the instant 
c'se and t enju' P. ni.&thr of dbte in mueu it,-ris-pTudence. As such 

difference in . tctical opinion in the inslant case cannot form a conclusive 
opinion leading to termination of the applicant nor sud,, thfcnce can be 

attributable to the applicant by any stretch of imagination whatsoever. 

Further. Dr. asab Roy being a competent Govt. Doctor does not 

have any reason to connive with the applicant as alleged by the 

respondents, more so when the appiicant is completely new and unknown 

at Siiillong. As such the conclusion of the respondents that the medical 

certificates issued by Dr. Basab Roy are falseand that the applicant 

falsified the medical certificate in connivance with J')r. asah 'Roy is 
malafide, ill-conceived, and mere fits of their own inuginat-icns only. Thus 

the respondents being led by erroneous, unfair and unfounded 

cnciusions. terminated the. services of the applicant making a mention of 
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CCA (Conduct) Rules and that too without holding any inquiry or 

thi.tiatthg any disciplinary proceeding which is mandatory under the 

provisions of CCS (CCA) Rules. 

That the applicant categorically denies the statements made in pam H and 

12 of,  the written statements and begs to submit that during his leave 

period from 07.02.2004. the applicant underwent treatment from both Dr. 

Gautom Navak and Dr. F.K. Mazumdar for different ailments 

simultaneously and as such he took his fitness certificate from only one of 

them i.e. Dr. 1K. Mazumdar only which he submitted at the time of 

joining duties after leave since such certificates from both of Lhem would 

he superfluous. As such there was no question of any falsifying on the 

part of the applicant as stated by the respondents. 

Thai with regard to the statements made Ln Para 14 and 15 of the written 

statements, the applicant only begs to submit that the contention of the 

respondents that the applicant is medically and mentally not sound and 

that in case of all such diseases he cannot he cured in such short time etc; 

has not been mentioned anywhere either by Dr. .Tapan Banarjee or by any 

doctor as stated by the respondents but it is the diagnosis and conclusion 

by the resvondents themselves only. r 

That in reply to the statements made in pam 16 and 17 of the written 

statements t  the aoplicant begs to state that it appears from their statement 

only because the applicant 1,rayed for his transfer to Koikata. the 

respondents suspected the genuineness of his ailments and their mere 

suspension, they have concluded that the medical certificates given by all 

• the doctors are false, a corollary of which is that, had there been no 

• application for transfer, the respondentsi  would have açceptCd everything 

to be genuine, which clearly reflects their rnindset and attitude and speaks 

about the fairness of their subsequent actions. 



7. 	Tnat with regard to the statements made in para 18, 19 and 20 of the 

written statements, the applicant -begs to reiterate that whatsoever 

diseases of the applicant were diagnosed and whatever medicines were 

presaibd were all. dc)ne by the qualified and :ornpetent d.o':tors only and 

the applicant had no other, option but to ad,he:re to theii. advices. Any error 

in diagnosis or treatment, if at all, are not attributable to the applicant and 
I 1. 	 • 	 ii -. 	1 	• 	• 	i 	-r 	 1 	11 	i o SU( n ins b(\ iu, ue not naoie to oe tenxunateu Inc mecucai oo.ru ' 

conclusion as stated by the respondents was based on its findings at a 

stage when the applicant already recovered to a great extent from his 

ailiiten[s and as such the contention of the res1ondeuts that the all other 

doctors made false statements, are without any urisdjction iind as such 

not sustainable in the eve of law. The respondents exhibited their :malice 

nd ill-motive since they linked up the question of transfer of the 

applicant with the genuineness of his illness and viewed the entire thiii 

from that angle only and with a unfounded suspicion. 

Further, regarding Ayurvedh treatment resorted to IW the: 

applicant and his subsetiuent care thereof, the applicant did not have any 

reason to provide aiw evidence as stated by the respondents since he got 

elief in terms of his ailments and dId. nut press further fOr his ttausk'r. As 

such there is no question of misleading the Hon'bla CAT and it is also 

heond the scope of the applicant to explainthe efflcacv of Avurvedic 

tieatments to the respondents as questioned by them so as to dispel their 

suspicion thereto. 

i3. 	That the applicant categorically denies the statements made in para 

2, 24, 25, 2 6 and 27 of the written statements and further begs to submit 

that all the doctors who attended the aplicant had 1ased on their own 

diagnosis and accordingly provided treatment to the applicant from time 

Lo time ad subsequently when they found him cured, they gave hm the 

litness certificate. The medical board examined the appticant at a stage 

when the applicant was almost cure and as such they found him fit. As 



such the appliccmt had no other option br.t to abide by the diagnosis and 

prescrintion of the attending doctors and if there is ai thin wrong in the 

diagnosis and prescription of the doctors, the same cannot be attributed to 

the applicant. But unfortunately, the adniini.sirative authority,  going 

beyond the findings of the attending doctors, formed an opinion at their 

Own in an arbitrary manner and concluded that all those doctors gave 

false statements, without having any competence or jurisdiction on the 

matter. l'urther, acting on their arbitrar and illegal conclusion, the 

respondents have unilaterall held the applicant guilty of ñiiscon duct on 

the ground of alleged false reports o1 the doctors and terminated the 

service of the applicant, simply relvin jz on a belated misleading tindings 
of the medical hoard, surprisingly, the respondents while terminating the 

services of the applicant, Look resort to the provisions of CCS (conduct) 

uies hut did not foLLow the procedure inid down in the CUS (conduct) 

rules p.r the procedures established by law. 

The t inioatioo of service of the applicant in a wajor penalty ts 

defined under fuie 11 of the CCS (CCA) 1-thies and it is evident tram the 

written statement of the respondents that applicant's service has been 

ternthaLed on [1w. ground of alleged mtscouduct. II is also a fad [hut [Lw.. 

applicant was serving: in a reguiar and permanent post, although he was a 

probationer at the relevant time and as such he is governed by flit ,  Central 

Civil Services Classification, COntrol and Appeal) Rules. 1965. Rule 14 of 

the said CCS (CCA) Rules, 19o5 provides interaila as follows,; 

"Rule A. Prucedun for impusing mjur penidifie s  

(1) No order imposing any of the penalties specifies in causes (V) to (IX) of 

Rule 11 shail he ade ecept after in iriptiry held. as far a may h4. in 

the manner provided in this rule and Rue 15, or in the manner 

provided by the Public Servants (Inquiries) Act, 1350 (37 of 1350), 

where such huuirv k held under that Att" 

il 



• 	Frogi. the ilb'we quoted ru1k it is clearly evidciit that holding of 

inquiry is mandatory for imposing a major rertalty. but in the instant case; 

the applicant was terminated without holding an inquiry as provided 

i.inckrniles which is aihithtry, ifiegal and malafide. 

The principles of natural justice also demand that no person should 

be condemned uitheard. In the instant case, the applicant has been 

terminated, without any opportunity of being heard, since no inquiry was 

held. 

Further, though the reason of termination of the applicant has not 

been nienLioned ht tiw letter of ieruthtt lion, vet it is dearly evident from 

the written statements ot the respondents that the said termination is on 

LP' grour'1 of ll4g'd -m-iscondhict. As such It s not a. fcvmip floP 

siinplicitor but Ills pw.itive and stigwaUc At nature and that too WithoUt 

the alleged misconduct being proved bv any inquiry as per rules. 

in flipti Prakash Banarjee -Vs- Satvendra Math B'se National 

Centre for Basic Sciences, Calcutta and ors, the Hon'bie Supreme Court 

has held that even in case of probationer, termination order is had it it 

contains stigma hut no regular enquiry has been. conducted. As such the 

incir is setUed and without the applicant although a probationer cannot be 

terminated without holding an enquiry as per rules. it Is also against the 

provision of Article.- ii of the Constitution of india. 

The respondents therefore acted niafide and terminated to 

services of the applicant on the ground of alleged misconduct which 

amounts to a terminatioii with stigma, without following any of the 

provisions of service Jurisprudence. The respondents while acting as such 

not only violated the provisions of Rule 14 and 15 of the CCS (CCA) iule, 

1965. hut their action is opposed to the principles of natural justice and the 

settled position of law and the provisIons of Article 311 of the Constitution 

of India. As such their action is arbitrarY, malailde, unlair, illegal and it is 

• 	 ____ 	..-- 



t flt case for he Hon'bie Tribunal to be pieised to lift the veil u:id grant the 

prayers of the applicant herein. 

9. 	That the applicant categorically,  denies the statements made in pira 29, 30 

and 31 of the written statements and begs to submit that the contentions of 

the respondents are totally wrong since those arc based on their 

administrative opinion only, supersedirg the expert findings of all the 

attending doctors, which lacks their competence and jurisdiction for the 

reasons stated in the prccedir- naras hereinabove. The restondents 

relying 'solely on their dministrative fitness, superseded the findings of 

the medical experts and even went to the extent concluding that all the 

doctors played false and attributed the same to the applicant hoidir.g it to 

be a misconduct on the part of the applicant and consequently terminating 

the services of the applicant arbitrarily. Further, the case of other 

temporary employees as mentioned by the respondents in. para 29 of the 

written statements is not relevant here since it is not the issue involved in 

the instant case. As such the actions of the respondents in terniinatir.g the 

i. 	 .4.. 	1-1 	 4 services ± 	 C)JLLCCIIh OL We 	 eiOLTKt o £uruiadV 

lad; of integrity, absence of good character and good 

conduct and lack of devotion to duty etc. are arbitrary, unfair, capricious. 

ifiegal and opposed to the procedures established bv law. As such this 

application deserves to he allowed with cost. 

Under the facts and drcumstances stated above, this application 

deserves to be allowed with costs and this application is made honafide 

for the cause of justice. 

El 
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YEPJF!CAT!ON 

L Shri Kausik Nayak. 5/0 Sri Parainananth Naya, 99 S. 3. ioad. 

Post office Ichapur Nawab Gan, Ekist-24 Paragana (N), 743144, working 

as Lowi Divisioli Clerk in the Office of the HQ, CE Shillong Zone, SE 

Fails Shiliong Zone, Meghalava do hereby ver"iv that the statements made 

in Paragraph 1 to 9 are frue to my knowledge and my legal advice and J 

have not suppressed any material fact; 

And I sign this verification on this the 	day of March 2006. 


